Index to Duluth Clippings Files

Please Note:

Headings that are NOT bold do not have folders. Use the “See” heading provided below

it to find the correct folder or heading that includes that type of content.

Duluth. - 1970
. 1970 - 1979
. 1980 - 1989
. 1990 - 2000
. 2001 - 2010
. 2011 - 2020

. 2021 -
See also: Duluth. Publicity

Duluth. Abortion (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Accidents (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Accordionaires
See: Duluth. Music. Accordionaires

Duluth. Adoption (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Adult Education
See: Duluth. Education of Adults

Duluth. Aerial Bridge
See: Duluth. Bridges. Aerial

Duluth. African Americans. — 1998
. 1999 - 2011
. 2012 -

Use for: Duluth. Black Americans.
See also: Duluth. Population
See also: Duluth. Racial Discrimination

Duluth. Aftenro Society
Use for: Aftenro Society

Duluth. Aged
See: Duluth. Old Age

Page 1



Duluth. Agriculture (Closed 1/1/2018) (Opened 8/19/2022)
See also: Duluth. Milk
See also: Duluth. Northeast Experiment Station
See also: Minn. Agriculture (Opened 8/19/2022)

Duluth. Air Force Base
See: Duluth. Military. Air Force Base

Duluth. Air Force Base. Biographies
See: Duluth. Military. Air Force Base. Biographies

Duluth. Air Force Base. SAGE (Semi-Automatic Ground Environment)
See: Duluth. Military. Air Force Base. SAGE

Duluth. Air Guard
See: Duluth. Military. Air Guard

Duluth. Airlines (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Airpark
See: Duluth. Airport. Industrial Park

Duluth. Air Pollution
See: Minn. Pollution. Air (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Airport (includes Duluth International & Sky Harbor airports)
See also: Duluth. Military. History
See also: Minn. Aviation
See also: Minn. Transportation
Use for: Duluth. Sky Harbor
Use for: Minn. Aeronautics
Use for: Sky Harbor

Duluth. Airport. Industrial Park
Use for: Duluth. Airpark

Duluth. Amateur Radio
See: Duluth. Radio Broadcasting. Amateur

Duluth. Ambassadors of Duluth (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Ambulance Service (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Amphitheatre
See: Duluth. Buildings. Amphitheatre

Page 2



Duluth. Animals. — 1989
. 1990 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Aquarium (Great Lakes Aquarium [GLA])
See: Duluth. Lake Superior Center

Duluth. Arena-Auditorium (to May 1990)
See also: Duluth. DECC (after May 1990)
Use for: Arena-Auditorium

Duluth. Arena-Auditorium. Events (to May 1990)
See also: Duluth. DECC (after May 1990)

Duluth. Armory
See: Duluth. Buildings. Armory

Duluth. Arrowhead Bridge
See: Duluth. Bridges. Arrowhead

Duluth. Arrowhead Refinery
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Arrowhead Refining Co.

Duluth. Arrowhead Juvenile Regional Detention Center
See: Minn. Corrections. Arrowhead Juvenile Detention Center

Duluth. Art. — 1989
. 1990 — 2005

. 2006 -
See also: Duluth. Artists
See also: Duluth. Memorials
Use for: Duluth. Public Arts Commission

Duluth. Art Association
See: Duluth. Art Institute and Art Center

Duluth. Art Institute and Art Center

See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Heritage and Arts Center
Use for: Duluth. Art Association

Page 3



Duluth. Artists. A-D
. E-I
.J-M
. N-R
. S-Z
. Multiple Names
See also: Biography File Index (on DPL website)

Duluth. Artspace
See: Duluth. Washington Center

Duluth. Assessments (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Assessor (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Associations
See: Duluth. Societies and Clubs

Duluth. Authors. A-D
. E-I
.J-M
.N-R
.S$-Z
. Multiple Names

See also: Duluth. Newspapers. Columns
See also: Biography File Index (on DPL website)

Duluth. Automobiles (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Aviation (CAA [Civil Aviation Authority], Private Planes, etc.)
(Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Aviation

Duluth. Ballet. — 2000

. 2001 -
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Heritage and Arts Center

Duluth. Ballet Co.
See: Duluth. Ballet

Duluth. Banks and Banking (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Finance
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders

Page 4



Duluth. Barrels (in the Duluth/Superior Harbor)
See: Superior, Lake. Barrels (now shelved in Periodicals)

Duluth. Baseball
See: Duluth. Sports. Baseball

Duluth. Bayfront Corporation
See: Duluth. Development and Progress
See: Duluth. Waterfront

Duluth. Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon
See: Minn. John Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon

Duluth. Beauty Contests/Pageants
See: Duluth. Contests

Duluth. Beaux Art Ball (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Bed and Breakfast
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Bed & Breakfasts

Duluth. Benedictine Nuns
See: Duluth. St. Scholastica Monastery

Duluth. Bentleyville
See: Duluth. Christmas (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Benzene Chemical Spill (6/30/92)
See: Duluth. Disasters
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Burlington-Northern Railroad

Duluth. Bethel Society
See also: Duluth. Chemical Dependency
Use for: Duluth. Port Rehabilitation Center

Duluth. Bible House
See: Duluth. Northern Bible Society

Duluth. Bible School
See: Duluth. Council of Churches

Duluth. Bicentennial (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Biography. Collective
See also: Biography File Index

Page 5



Duluth. Birds (Hawk Ridge, etc.)
See also: Minn. Birds
Use for: Duluth. Hawk Ridge

Duluth. Bisexuals
See: Duluth. LGBTQ+

Duluth. Black Americans
See: Duluth African Americans. 1998 1999 — 2011
. 2012 -
See also: Duluth. Nationality Groups
See also: Duluth. Population
See also: Duluth. Racial Discrimination

Duluth. Blood Transfusions (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Blood Banks

Duluth. Board of Trade
See: Duluth. Industries. Grain

Duluth. Boat Clubs

Duluth. Boats and Boating (Races, etc.)
Use for: Duluth. Marinas
Use for: Duluth. Safe Harbor
Use for: Transuperior

Duluth. BOND (Broadbased Organizing a Newer Duluth)
See: Duluth. Social Action

Duluth. Bond Issues
See: Duluth. Finance. Bond Issues

Duluth. Bonds. Government (WWII Bonds, etc.)
See also: Duluth. Finance. Bond Issues

Duluth. Books and Reading
See also: Duluth. Authors
See also: Duluth. Libraries
See also: Duluth. Public Library

Duluth. Boulevard System

Duluth. Bowery
Use for: Duluth. First Street
Use for: Duluth. Union Gospel Mission

Page 6



Duluth. Boy Scouts

Duluth. Boys Chorus
See: Duluth. Music. Boys Chorus

Duluth. Breweries & Distilleries

See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — names of specific breweries and

distilleries
Duluth. Bridges (General)

Duluth. Bridges. Aerial. — 2000
. 2001 — 2012

. 2013 -
See also: Duluth. Harbor. Ship Canal
Use for: Aerial Lift Bridge
Use for: Duluth. Aerial Bridge

Duluth. Bridges. Arrowhead
See also: Duluth. Bridges. Bong

Duluth. Bridges. Blatnik
See also: Duluth. Bridges. Interstate

Duluth. Bridges. Bong
See also: Duluth. Bridges. Arrowhead

Duluth. Bridges. Interstate
See also: Duluth. Bridges. Blatnik

Duluth. Bridges. Minnesota Slip
Duluth. Bridges. Oliver
Duluth. Brighton Beach

Duluth. Broadbased Organizing a Newer Duluth (BOND)

See: Duluth. Social Action

Duluth. Broadbased Organizing Project (as of 10/91 called BOND
[Broadbased Organizing a Newer Duluth])

See: Duluth. Social Action

Duluth. Brotherhood Week (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Round Table

Page 7



Duluth. Budget
See also: Duluth. Finance

***For Duluth Buildings, the top line of each entry indicates the hanging
folder name, and the bullet points below indicate the names of the
individual folders within that hanging folder; the bullet point lines are how
clippings are sorted™**

Duluth. Buildings. Amphitheatre
Use for: Duluth. Amphitheatre

Duluth. Buildings. Architectural Treasure Hunts

Duluth. Buildings. Armory
e Duluth. Buildings. Armory. Old (201 E. 1t St.; — 1915)
e Duluth. Buildings. Armory. New (1307 London Rd.; 1915 —)

Duluth. Buildings. Duluth Curling Club

Duluth. Buildings. Duluth Preservation Alliance
Duluth. Buildings. East & West Numbered Avenues
Duluth. Buildings. East Numbered Streets

Duluth. Buildings. East Superior Street
e Duluth. Buildings. E. Superior St. Lake Ave. — 1%t Ave. E.
e Duluth. Buildings. E. Superior St. 15t Ave. E. — 3" Ave. E.
e Duluth. Buildings. E. Superior St. 3" Ave. E. — 60" Ave. E.

Duluth. Buildings. General
See also: Duluth. Houses
See also: Duluth. Housing

Duluth. Buildings. Historic Preservation

Duluth. Buildings. Lettered Streets
e Duluth. Buildings. A - K, Streets & Avenues
e Duluth. Buildings. L — Q, Streets & Avenues
e Duluth. Buildings. R —Z, Streets & Avenues

Duluth. Buildings. National Register of Historic Places

Page 8



Duluth. Buildings. Old Downtown

Duluth. Buildings. Proposed

Duluth. Buildings. Walking Tours

Duluth.

Buildings. West Numbered Streets

e Duluth. Buildings. W. 15t Street

e Duluth. Buildings. W. 2"? Street, to 24" Ave. W.

e Duluth. Buildings. West Numbered Streets, 3" St. and Above

Duluth.
Duluth. Buildings. W. Superior St. Lake Ave. — 15t Ave. W.
Duluth. Buildings. W. Superior St. 15t Ave. W. — 3™ Ave. W.
Duluth. Buildings. W. Superior St. 3™ Ave. W. — 4" Ave. W.
Duluth. Buildings. W. Superior St. 4" Ave. W. — 50" Ave. W.

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:
See:

Buildings. West Superior Street

Bus Transportation
Duluth. Transportation. Buses

Business

Duluth. Industries
Duluth. Stores

See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders

Duluth. Business Conditions
See also: Duluth. Development & Progress

Duluth.
See:

Campaign Review Council
Duluth. Charities

Duluth. Campfire Girls

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:

Canal
Duluth. Harbor. Ship Canal

Canal Park
Duluth. Waterfront. Canal Park

Cancer
Minn. Diseases. Cancer

CAP (Community Action Program)
Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Page 9



Duluth. Celebrations. — 2009
. 2010 -

Duluth. Celebrations. Finn Fest
See also: Finnish People in America

Duluth. Celebrations. Folk Festival (called “Festival of Cultures” from

2005 on)
Use for: Duluth. Folk Festival

Duluth. Celebrities
See: Minn. Celebrities

Duluth. Celebrities. Visitors
See also: Duluth. Motion Pictures
See also: Biography File

Duluth. Cemeteries

Duluth. Census
See: Duluth. Population

Duluth. Centennial (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Center for Family Studies
See: Duluth. Mental Health. Center for Family Studies

Duluth. Central Hillside (file begun 1/7/1993)

Duluth. CETA (Comprehensive Employment and Training Act)
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Duluth. Chamber of Commerce

Duluth. Charities
See also: Duluth. United Fund of Duluth
See also: Duluth. Welfare Work
See also: Duluth. Foundations
Use for: Duluth. Campaign Review Council

Duluth. Charter
See also: Duluth. Politics and Government

Duluth. Chemical Spill
See: Duluth. Disasters

Page 10



See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Burlington-Northern Railroad

Duluth. Chemical Dependency (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Bethel Society
Use for: Duluth. Drugs

Duluth. Chester Park
See: Duluth. Woodland

Duluth. Child Welfare (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Day Nurseries

Duluth. Children (Charities for, protection of, etc.) (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Children’s Homes

Duluth. Children. Gifted (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Children’s Homes. A-L
.M-Z
Children’s Homes are divided into individual folders as follows [Duluth. Children’s
Homes. ] and filed in one of the two hanging folders listed above [A — L and
M- Z]:
Bethany
Carmel Heights
Champion
Chisholm
Crisis Shelter
General Info.
Hillcrest House
Industrial Home for Girls
Morgan Park Group Home
St. James (became Woodland Hills in 1971)
St. Louis County Group Home
Thomas Feigh Hospital for Crippled Children
West End Group Home
Woodland Hills
See also: Duluth. Children
Use for: Duluth. Orphanages

Duluth. Children’s Homes. Northwood
Use for: Northwood Children’s Home

Duluth. Children’s Museum
See: Duluth. Duluth Children’s Museum
Use for: Duluth. Chisholm Museum
Use for: Chisholm Museum

Page 11



Duluth. Children’s Theater (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Chinese
See: Duluth. Nationality Groups

Duluth. Chisholm Museum
See: Duluth. Duluth Children’s Museum

Duluth. Christmas (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Christmas
Use for: Duluth. Bentleyville

Duluth. Churches. African Methodist Episcopal
Duluth. Churches. Baptist

Duluth. Churches. Congregational

Duluth. Churches. Covenant

Duluth. Churches. Episcopal

Duluth. Churches. Lutheran
See also: Minn. Lutheran Church

Duluth. Churches. Methodist

Duluth. Churches. Misc. (| and Il)
See also: Duluth. Clergy
See also: Duluth. Sacred Heart Music Center
See also: Duluth. Synagogues

Duluth. Churches. Orthodox

Duluth. Churches. Polish National Catholic
Use for: Duluth. St. Josephat’s Polish National Catholic Church

Duluth. Churches. Presbyterian

Duluth. Churches. Roman Catholic. — 1979
. 1980 — 1999

. 2000 -
Use for: Catholic Church

Duluth. Churches. United Church of Christ

Page 12



Duluth. Churches. Peace Church

See: Duluth. Churches. United Church of Christ

Duluth. Churches. Unitarian Universalist
Duluth. City Hall

Duluth. City Manager Plan

Duluth. City Planning. 1913 — 1957

. 1958 - 1979
. 1980 — 1999
. 2000 -

See also: Duluth. Development and Progress
See also: Duluth. Economic Opportunity
See also: Duluth. Housing

See also: Duluth. Parks

See also: Duluth. Streets

See also: Duluth. Zoning

Use for: Committee on Economic Development
Use for: Duluth. Fifth Ave. W. Mall

Use for: Duluth. Planning

Use for: International Village

Use for: Regional Planning

Duluth. Civic Center

Duluth. Civic Research Committee
See: Duluth. Development and Progress

Duluth. Civil Defense
Duluth. Civil Service (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Clean & Safe Team
See: Duluth. Tourists

Duluth. Clean-Up (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Clergy (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Churches

Duluth. Climate. — 1979
. 1980 — 1998
. 1999 —

Page 13



See also: Duluth. Disasters

Duluth. Clubs
See: Duluth. Societies and Clubs

Duluth. Clyde Park
See also: Duluth. Heritage Sports Center

Duluth. Coal Docks
See: Duluth. Docks

Duluth. Coast Guard
See: Duluth. Harbor. Coast Guard

Duluth. College of St. Scholastica. — 1979

. 1980 — 1989
. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 -

See also: Duluth. Colleges and Universities

Duluth. Colleges and Universities
See also: Duluth. College of St. Scholastica
See also: Duluth. Junior Colleges
See also: Duluth. Labor and Laboring Classes (includes articles on the Duluth
Work People’s College)
See also: Duluth. UMD

Duluth. Colleges and Universities. Duluth Business University
. Duluth Community College
. Duluth Technical College
. Lake Superior College

Duluth. Committee on Economic Development
See: Duluth. City Planning

Duluth. Community Action Program (CAP)
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Duluth. Community Centers
See also: Duluth. Playgrounds
See also: Duluth. Recreation

Duluth. Community Chest Fund (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. United Fund of Duluth

Duluth. Community College
Page 14



See: Duluth. Colleges and Universities. Duluth Community College

Duluth. Community Development Act
See also: Duluth. Model Cities Program

Duluth. Community Health Center
See: Duluth. Health

Duluth. Community Living Project
See: Duluth. Mental Health. Community Living Project

Duluth. Comprehensive Employment and Training Act (CETA)
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Duluth. Computers

Duluth. Concentrated Employment Program
See: Duluth. Model Cities Program

Duluth. Consular Service
See: Duluth. Diplomatic and Consular Service

Duluth. Consumers
See also: Minn. Consumers

Duluth. Contests
Use for: Duluth. Beauty Contests/Pageants

Duluth. Convention Center
See: Duluth. DECC (Duluth Entertainment and Convention Center)

Duluth. Conventions

Duluth. Cook Home
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Welfare

Duluth. Corrections
See also: Duluth. Crime and Criminals (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Corps of Engineers
See: Duluth. Harbor. Corp of Engineers

Duluth. Cost of Living
See also: Duluth. Finance

Duluth. Council of Churches

Page 15



Use for: Bible School
Use for: Vacation Bible School

Duluth. Courthouse
See: Duluth. Civic Center

Duluth. Courts (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Courts. Murder Trials (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Crime & Criminals (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. COVID-19. January-July 2020
. August-December 2020
. 2021-

Duluth. Create Jobs, Inc.
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Duluth. Credit (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Cribs
See: Duluth. Waterfront. Uncle Harvey’s Mausoleum

Duluth. Crime and Criminals. — 1994
. 1995 - 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Corrections
See also: Duluth. Courts. Murder Trials
See also: Duluth. Juvenile Delinquency

Duluth. Cultural Center
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Heritage and Arts Center

Duluth. Customs Service
See: Minn. Customs Service

Duluth. Dads & Daughters (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Damiano Center

Duluth. Day
See: Duluth. Duluth Day

Duluth. Day Activity Center
See: Duluth. Mental Health. Day Activity Center

Page 16



Duluth. Daylight Savings Time
See: Minn. Time

Duluth. Day Nurseries
See also: Duluth. Child Welfare
See also: Duluth. Montessori Method

Duluth. DECC (Duluth Entertainment and Convention Center) (after May

1990)
See also: Duluth. Arena-Auditorium (to May 1990)
See also: Duluth. Conventions
Use for: Duluth. Convention Center
Use for: Duluth. Entertainment and Convention Center

Duluth. Defenses (All “Defenses” files/folders are on WWII only) (Closed

1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Military

See also: Duluth. World War Il

See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Defenses
See also: Minn. National Defense

Use for: Civilian Defense

Duluth. Defenses. Coast Guard (WWII only) (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Harbor. Coast Guard

Duluth. Defenses. Rationing (WWII only) (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Rationing

Duluth. Defenses. Salvage (WWII only) (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Defenses. War History Committee (WWII only) (Closed
1/1/2018)

Duluth. Defenses. War Marriages (WWII only) (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: War Marriages

Duluth. Des Moines
See: Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Naval. Des Moines

Duluth. Dentistry
See: Duluth. Medicine

Duluth. Depot
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Heritage and Arts Center

Page 17



Duluth. Development and Progress. — 1969

. 1970 — 1999
. 2000 — 2009
. 2010 -

See also: Duluth. City Planning

See also: Duluth. Downtown Development Corp.
See also: Duluth. Waterfront

Use for: Bayfront Corporation

Use for: Downtown Renaissance

Use for: Duluth. Civic Research Committee

Use for: Greater Downtown Development Council
Use for: Metropolitan Council

Use for: Private Industry Council

Duluth. Diplomatic and Consular Service (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Diplomatic and Consular Service
Use for: Duluth. Consular Service

Duluth. Disasters (includes Benzene Spill, 6/30/92)
See also: Duluth. Climate
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Burlington-Northern Railroad
Use for: Disasters
Use for: Duluth. Benzene Chemical Spill

Duluth. Disasters. Fire
Use for: Duluth. Fires

Duluth. Disasters. Flood
Use for: Duluth. Floods

Duluth. Discrimination
See also: Duluth. Racial Discrimination

Duluth. Diseases (includes AIDS) (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Diseases. Cancer

Duluth. Docks
See also: Duluth. Harbor
Use for: Duluth. Coal Docks

Duluth. Domestic Violence
e DAIP (Domestic Abuse Intervention Project)

Duluth. Downtown Development Corp. (includes Lyric Block)
See also: Duluth. City Planning

Duluth. Drugs
Page 18



See: Duluth. Chemical Dependency

Duluth. DSSO
See: Duluth. Symphony Orchestra

Duluth. Duluth Children’s Museum

Use for: Chisholm Museum
Use for: Duluth. Chisholm Museum

Duluth. Duluth Community College
See: Duluth. Colleges and Universities. Duluth Community College

Duluth. Duluth Day (later called “Port Cities Luncheon”)(includes Duluth
Day Luncheon, for women only)

Duluth. Duluth Eskimos
See: Duluth. Sports. Football

Duluth. Duluth Heights

Duluth. Duluth Heritage Sports Center
See: Duluth. Heritage Sports Center
See also: Duluth. Clyde Park

Duluth. Duluth Public Library
See: Duluth. Public Library

Duluth. Duluth-Superior Pride Festival

Duluth. Duluth Technical College
See: Duluth. Colleges and Universities. Duluth Technical College

Duluth. East Hillside

Duluth. Economic Development Authority
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Duluth. Economic Opportunity
See also: Duluth. Schools. Head Start
See also: Minn. Economic Opportunity
Use for: Duluth. CAP (Community Action Program)
Use for: Duluth. CETA (Comprehensive Employment and Training Act)
Use for: Duluth. Create Jobs, Inc.
Use for: Duluth. Economic Development Authority
Use for: Duluth. Economic UDAG Development Admin.
Use for: Duluth. OEO (Office of Economic Opportunity)
Use for: Duluth. UDAG (Urban Development Action Grant)

Page 19



Use for: Duluth. VISTA (Volunteers in Service to America)

Duluth. Economic UDAG Development Admin. (UDAG = Urban

Development Action Grant)
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Duluth. Education Alternatives, Inc.
See: Duluth. Schools. Administration

Duluth. Education of Adults
Duluth. Education of Adults. Americanization
Duluth. Education of Adults. Vocational Education

Duluth. Educational Associations
See: Duluth. Societies and Clubs
See: Duluth. University of Life

Duluth. Elections. — 1964
. 1965 - 1993
. 1994
. 1995
. 1997
. 1999
. 2001
. 2003
. 2005
. 2007
. 2009
. 2010
. 2011
. 2013
. 2015
. 2016
. 2017
. 2018
. 2019
. 2020-

See also: Minn. St. Louis County. Elections
See also: Minn. Elections

Duluth. Employment. — 1980

Page 20



. 1981 — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

See also: Duluth. Labor and Laboring Classes
See also: Duluth. Organized Unemployment
See also: Duluth. Unemployment. Relief

Use for: Duluth. Fair Employment

Use for: Duluth. Unemployment

Duluth. Endion Neighborhood
Duluth. Energy

Duluth. Enger Tower
See: Duluth. Memorials. Enger Tower

Duluth. Entertainment and Convention Center
See: Duluth. DECC (Duluth Entertainment and Convention Center)

Duluth. Environmental Research Laboratory
See: Duluth. National Water Quality Standards Laboratory

Duluth. EPA (Environmental Protection Agency)
See: Duluth. National Water Quality Standards Laboratory

Duluth. Fair Employment
See: Duluth. Employment

Duluth. Family Service Society
Use for: Duluth. Family Welfare

Duluth. Federal Agencies
Duluth. Federal Prison

Duluth. Festival of Cultures (called this beginning in 2005)
See: Duluth. Celebrations. Folk Festival

Duluth. Fifth Ave. W. Mall
See: Duluth. City Planning

Duluth. Finance
See also: Duluth. Banks and Banking
See also: Duluth. Budget
See also: Duluth. Cost of Living
See also: Duluth. Schools. Finance

Page 21



See also: Duluth. Taxation

Duluth. Finance. Bond Issues
See also: Duluth. Bonds. Government
Use for: Duluth. Bond Issues

Duluth. Finn Fest
See: Duluth. Celebrations. Finn Fest

Duluth. Fire Department. — 1989
. 1990 - 2009
. 2010 -

Duluth. Fire Prevention

Duluth. Fires
See: Duluth. Disasters. Fire

Duluth. First Street
See: Duluth. Bowery

Duluth. Fish and Fisheries

Duluth. Fitgers
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — various “Fitger’s” entries

Duluth. Flag

Duluth. Floods
See: Duluth. Disasters. Flood

Duluth. Flowers
See: Duluth. Gardens

Duluth. Fluoridation

Duluth. Foghorn
See: Duluth. Harbor. Foghorn

Duluth. Folk Festival

See: Duluth. Celebrations. Folk Festival (called “Festival of Cultures” since
2005)

See: Duluth. International Institute

Duluth. Fond du Lac (includes New Duluth)

Page 22



Use for: Fond du Lac
Use for: Minn. Fond du Lac

Duluth. Food Stamps (mostly 1939 — 1940)

Duluth. Football
See: Duluth. Sports. Football

Duluth. Foreign Trade Zone
See: Duluth. Harbor. Port Authority

Duluth. Foreign Population
See: Duluth. Nationality Groups

Duluth. Foundations

Duluth. Free Clinic
See: Duluth. Health

Duluth. Free Legal Aid Bureau
Use for: Duluth. Legal Aid Bureau
Use for: Legal Aid

Duluth. Freedom Train
Use for: Freedom Train

Duluth. Freeway
See: Duluth. Streets. 1-35

Duluth. Freight Rates

Duluth. Fuel
Use for: Duluth. Gas Rates and Supply

Duluth. Fur Farming
Duluth. Gambling

Duluth. Gardens. — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

Duluth. Gary-New Duluth

Duluth. Gas Rates and Supply
See: Duluth. Fuel

Page 23



Duluth. Gay Men
See: Duluth LGBTQ+

Duluth. Geography and Geology

Duluth.
See:

Ghost Stories
Duluth. Supernatural

Duluth. Girl Scouts

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Goodwill Industries

Duluth.
See:

Glensheen
Duluth. Houses. Glensheen

Golf
Duluth. Sports. Golf

Goodwill Industries

Government
Duluth. Politics and Government

Duluth. Government Research Bureau

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:

Grain Industry
Duluth. Industries. Grain

Grandma’s Marathon
Duluth. Sports. Marathons

Great Lakes Aquarium (GLA)
Duluth. Lake Superior Center

Greater Downtown Development Council
Duluth. Development and Progress

Greeks
Duluth. Nationality Groups

Duluth. Griffenhaggen Report

Duluth.
See:

Growth Co.

Business and Industry Clipping Binders— Duluth Growth Co.

Duluth. Hall of Fame

Page 24



Duluth. Halloween

Duluth. Handicapped
See: Duluth. People with Disabilities
Use for: Duluth. Rehabilitation

Duluth. Handicapped. Hearing Impaired
See: Duluth. People with Disabilities. Hearing Impaired

Duluth. Handicapped. Lighthouse for the Blind

See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Lighthouse for the Blind
AKA Lighthouse for Vision Loss
In 2020, changed to Lighthouse Center for Vital Living

Duluth. Handicapped. Polinsky Rehabilitation Center
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Polinsky Medical Rehabilitation

Center

Duluth. Harbor. — 1959

. 1959 - 1989
. 1990 - 2009
2010 -

See also: Duluth. Docks
See also: Great Lakes. Ship Disasters

Duluth. Harbor. Cargoes
Use for: Duluth. Shipping

Duluth. Harbor. Coast Guard
See also: Duluth. Defenses. Coast Guard

Use for: Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.

Harbor.
Harbor.
Harbor.
Harbor.

Harbor.

Coast Guard
Corps of Engineers
Foghorn

History

International Duluth Seaport Corp.

Labor Disputes

See also: Duluth. Industries. Grain. Labor Disputes
Use for: Strikes

Page 25



Duluth. Harbor. Labor Disputes. Grain Industry
See: Duluth. Industries. Grain. Labor Disputes

Duluth. Harbor. Marinas

Duluth. Harbor. Mataafa, Wreck of
Use for: Duluth. Mataafa

Duluth. Harbor. Port Authority. — 1963

. 1964 —

See also: Duluth. Airport. Industrial Park
See also: Duluth. Harbor

Use for: Duluth. Foreign Trade Zone

Use for: Duluth. Port of

Duluth. Harbor. Port Beams
Duluth. Harbor. Season
Duluth. Harbor. Security Measures

Duluth. Harbor. Ship Canal
Use for: Duluth. Canal
Use for: Duluth. Ship Canal

Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Foreign
Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Icebreakers (includes Sundew)

Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Misc. (incl. Christian Radich). — 1989
. 1990 - 2009
. 2010 -

Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Misc. Irvin
Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Naval
Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Naval. Des Moines

Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Ore and Grain
Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Passenger

Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Tugs

Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Whalebacks
Use for: Meteor

Page 26



Duluth. Harbor. Socrates
Use for: Duluth. Socrates
Use for: Socrates (Ship)

Duluth. Hartley Nature Center

Duluth. Haunted
See: Duluth. Supernatural

Duluth. Hawk Ridge
See: Duluth. Birds

Duluth. Hay Fever (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Head Start
See: Duluth. Schools. Head Start

Duluth. Health (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Nurses and Nursing
See also: Duluth. Pollution
See also: Duluth. Refuse and Refuse Disposal
See also: Duluth. Sewage
See also: Duluth. Vital Statistics
See also: Duluth. Water Supply
Use for: Duluth. Community Health Center
Use for: Duluth. Free Clinic
Use for: Duluth. Public Health
Use for: Minn. MNSure

Duluth. Hearing Impaired
See: Duluth. Handicapped. Hearing Impaired

Duluth. Heating. Steam (file started 6/84)
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Duluth Steam Corp.
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Duluth Steam Cooperative
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Duluth Energy Systems

Duluth. Heritage Sports Center
See also: Duluth. Sports. Baseball
Use for: Duluth. Duluth Heritage Sports Center

Duluth. Historic Preservation
See: Duluth. Buildings. Historic Preservation

Duluth. History (I, I, and Ill)

Page 27



(Note — these files are not sorted but simply require 3 folders; a future project might
be to sort them more specifically)

See also: Duluth. Military. History

See also: Specific historical subject

Duluth. History. Then and Now (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. History. Radioscripts (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Hjemkomst
See: Duluth. Viking Ship Il

Duluth. Hobbies (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Home Bureau (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Homecroft Movement (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Homeless

Duluth. Homeschooling (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Homosexuals
See: Duluth. LGBTQ+

Duluth. Hospitals (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Hospitals. Miller Dwan
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Miller-Dwan

Duluth. Hospitals. St. Luke’s
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — St. Luke’s Hospital

Duluth. Hospitals. St. Mary’s
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — St. Mary’s Hospital

Duluth. Hospitals. Veterans’

Duluth. Hotels and Motels (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Restaurants (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — names of specific hotels and
motels

Duluth. Houses. — 1989
. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 - 2009

Page 28



. 2010 -
See also: Duluth. Buildings

Duluth. Houses. Glensheen. — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

Use for: Duluth. Glensheen

Duluth. Housing. — 1965

. 1966 — 1989
. 1990 — 1994
. 1995 - 1999
. 2000 - 2004
. 2005 - 2009
. 2010 - 2014
. 2015 -

See also: Duluth. Buildings
See also: Duluth. City Planning
Use for: Duluth. Portland Square
Use for: Portland Square

Duluth. Human Development Center (HDC) (Closed 1/1/2018, Reopened
3/2023)

See: Duluth. Mental Health. Human Development Center

Duluth. Human Rights Commission
See: Duluth. Discrimination
See: Duluth. Ordinances

Duluth. Hunter’s Park
See: Duluth. Woodland

Duluth. 1-35
See: Duluth. Streets. 1-35

Duluth. Ice Follies
See: Duluth. Sports. Winter Sports Festivals

Duluth. Incline Railway
See: Duluth. Transportation. Street Railway. Incline

Duluth. Indians. Was, now See: Duluth. Native Americans
See also: Indians of North America (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 29



Duluth. Native Americans. Schools
See: Duluth. Schools. Magnet

Duluth. Industrial Park
See: Duluth. Airport. Industrial Park

Duluth. Industries (includes businesses other than stores)
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders
Use for: Duluth. Business

Duluth. Industries. Grain
Use for: Duluth. Board of Trade
Use for: Duluth. Grain Industry

Duluth. Industries. Grain. Labor Disputes
Use for: Duluth. Harbor. Labor Disputes. Grain

Duluth. Industries. Shipbuilding
Duluth. Industries. Steel

Duluth. Information and Referral
See: Duluth. Social Action

Duluth. International Institute
See also: Duluth. Celebrations. Folk Festival

Duluth. Interstate Bridge
See: Duluth. Bridges. Interstate

Duluth. Inventions
See: Duluth. Patents

Duluth. Irvin
See: Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Misc. Irvin

Duluth. Jackson Project (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Subsistence Homesteads

Duluth. Jail
See also: Duluth. Federal Prison
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Jail

Duluth. Jews
See also: Duluth. Nationality Groups

Page 30



See also: Duluth. Population
See also: Duluth. Synagogues

Duluth. Junior Achievement (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Junior Colleges (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Colleges and Universities

Duluth. Juvenile Delinquency (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Crime and Criminals
See also: Duluth. Youth

Duluth. Karpeles Manuscript Library Museum

Duluth. Kenwood

Duluth. Kidney Case
See: Biography Files — McNutt, Richard
See: Biography Files — Zauhar, Dorothy

Duluth. Ku Klux Klan

Duluth. Labor and Laboring Classes (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Employment

See also: Duluth. Labor Disputes

See also: Duluth. Trade Unions

See also: Duluth. Unemployment. Relief
Use for: Duluth. Work People’s College
Use for: Industrial Workers of the World

Duluth. Labor Disputes
See also: Duluth. Harbor. Labor Disputes
See also: Duluth. Industries. Grain. Labor Disputes
See also: Duluth. Labor and Laboring Classes
See also: Duluth. Trade Unions
Use for: Duluth. Strikes and Lockouts
Use for: Strikes

Duluth. Labor Unions
See: Duluth. Trade Unions

Duluth. Lake Superior Center. — 2000

. 2001 -
Use for: Duluth. Great Lakes Aquarium (GLA)
Use for: Great Lakes Aquarium

Page 31



Duluth. Lake Superior Chamber Orchestra
See also: Duluth. Music

Duluth. Lake Superior Maritime Visitor Center (after July 1997)
See also: Duluth. Marine Museum (through July 1997)

Duluth. Lake Superior Museum of Transportation
See: Minn. Lake Superior Museum of Transportation

Duluth. Lakeshore Home for the Aged
See: Lakeshore Old People’s Home

Duluth. Lakeshore Lutheran
See: Lakeshore Old People’s Home

Duluth. Lakeshore Old People’s Home (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. McCabe Rest Home
See also: Duluth. Nursing Homes
See also: Duluth. Old Age
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Ecumen Lakeshore

Duluth. Lakeside-Lester Park
Use for: Duluth. Lester Park

Duluth. Lakewalk
See: Duluth. Waterfront. Lakewalk

Duluth. Large Lakes Observatory
See: Duluth. University of Minnesota. Large Lakes Observatory

Duluth. Law
See: Duluth. Ordinances

Duluth. Laws. State (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Laws, Statutes, Etc.

Duluth. League of Women Voters

Duluth. Legal Aid Bureau
See: Duluth. Free Legal Aid Bureau

Duluth. Leif Erikson
See: Biography Files — Erikson, Leif
See also: Duluth. Viking Ship

Page 32



Duluth. Leif Erikson Park
See: Duluth. Parks

Duluth. Lesbians
See: Duluth. LGBTQ+

Duluth. Lester Park
See: Duluth. Lakeside-Lester Park

Duluth. LGBTQ+
Use for: Duluth Bisexuals
Use for: Duluth. Gay men
Use for: Duluth. Lesbians
Use for: Duluth. Homosexuals
Use for: Duluth. Transgender people
See also: Duluth. Duluth-Superior Pride Festival

Duluth. Libraries
See also: Duluth. Public Library

Duluth. Light Opera
See: Duluth. Music. Light Opera

Duluth. Lighthouse for the Blind
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Lighthouse for the Blind

Duluth. Lighthouses

Duluth. Lincoln Park (file begun 1995)
See also: Duluth. West Duluth (for earlier or retrospective articles about this
neighborhood)
See also: Duluth. Slab Town

Duluth. Liquor Control (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Prohibition

Duluth. Little Theater (1936 — 1941) (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Playhouse

Duluth. Lynching. — 2000
. 2001 -

Duluth. Lyric Block
See: Duluth. Downtown Development Corp.

Duluth. Magazines
See: Duluth. Newspapers & Magazines

Page 33



Duluth. Malls
See: Duluth. Shopping Centers

Duluth. Marine Museum (through July 1997)

See also: Duluth. Lake Superior Maritime Visitors Center (after July 1997)

Duluth. Marinas
See: Duluth. Boats and Boating

Duluth. Markets
See: Duluth. Stores

Duluth. Masonic Lodges

Duluth. Mataafa
See: Duluth. Harbor. Mataafa, Wreck of

Duluth. Matanuska Valley
See: Alaska. Matanuska Valley

Duluth. Matinee Musicale
See: Duluth. Music. Matinee Musicale

Duluth. Mayors (General)
See also: Biography File Index (on DPL website)
See also: Duluth. Elections (by year)
See also: Duluth. Politics and Government

Duluth. McCabe Renewal Center
See: Duluth. College of St. Scholastica
See: Duluth. St. Scholastica Monastery

Duluth. McCabe Rest Home
See also: Duluth. College of St. Scholastica
See also: Lakeshore Old People’s Home
See also: Duluth. Nursing Homes
See also: Duluth. Old Age
See also: Duluth. St. Scholastica Monastery

Duluth. McQuade Safe Harbor
See: Minn. Harbors

Duluth. Medicine
Use for: Duluth. Dentistry

Page 34



Duluth. Memorials
See also: Duluth. Art
See also: Duluth. Viking Ship
Use for: Duluth. Monuments
Use for: Duluth. Statues

Duluth. Memorials. Enger Tower
Use for: Enger Tower

Duluth. Men as Peacemakers
Duluth. Mental Health (Closed 1/1/2018, Reopened 3/2023)

Duluth. Mental Health. Center for Family Studies (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Center for Family Studies

Duluth. Mental Health. Community Living Project (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Community Living Project

Duluth. Mental Health. Day Activity Center (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Day Activity Center

Duluth. Mental Health. Human Development Center (HDC)

(File Closed 1/1/2018, Reopened 3/2023)
Use for: Duluth. Human Development Center (HDC)

Duluth. Mental Health. Sheltered Workshop (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Sheltered Workshop

Duluth. Metropolitan Council
See: Duluth. Development and Progress

Duluth. Military
See also: Duluth. World War Il

Duluth. Military. Air Force Base. — 1959

. 1960 —
Use for: Duluth. Air Force Base

Duluth. Military. Air Force Base. Biographies (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Air Force Base. Biographies
See also: Biography File Index (on DPL website)

Duluth. Military. Air Force Base. SAGE (Semi-Automatic Ground

Environment)
Use for: Duluth. Air Force Base. SAGE

Page 35



Duluth. Military. Air Guard
Use for: Duluth. Air Guard

Duluth. Military. Biographies (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Veterans
See also: Biography File Index (on DPL website)
Use for: Duluth. Service Men
Use for: Duluthians in Wars

Duluth. Military. History
See also: Duluth. Federal Agencies
Use for: Duluth. Militias
Use for: Duluth. Recruiting
Use for: Duluth. Service Men
Use for: Minn. Militias

Duluth. Military. Navy

Duluth. Militias
See: Duluth. Military. History

Duluth. Milk (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Miller Hill Mall
See: Duluth. Shopping Centers

Duluth. Mining
See: Duluth. Point of Rocks

Duluth. Minnesota Ballet
See: Duluth. Ballet

Duluth. Minnesota Center for Rural Health (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. Center for Rural Health

Duluth. Model Cities Program (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Community Development Act

Use for: Duluth. Concentrated Employment Program
Duluth. Money Raising Campaigns (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Montessori Method

Duluth. Monuments
See: Duluth. Memorials

Page 36



Duluth. Morgan Park
Duluth. Morley Heights

Duluth. Mosques

Duluth. Movie Theaters
See: Duluth. Theaters

Duluth. Motion Pictures
See also: Duluth. Celebrities. Visitors
See also: Minn. Moving Pictures

Duluth. Municipal Employees
See: Duluth. Public Employees

Duluth. Murder Trials
See: Duluth. Courts. Murder Trials

Duluth. Museum

See: Individual museums, under “Duluth. [Name of Museum]”

Duluth. Music. Undated

. —1919
. 1920 - 1929
. 1930 — 1939
. 1940 - 1949
. 1950 — 1959
. 1960 — 1969
. 1970 - 1979
. 1980 — 1989
. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 — 2009
2010 -

See also: Duluth. Lake Superior Chamber Orchestra
See also: Duluth. Symphony Orchestra

Duluth. Music. Accordionaires
Use for: Accordionaires
Use for: Duluth. Accordionaires
Use for: Duluth. World of Accordions Museum

Duluth. Music. Arrowhead Chorale (1997 —)

Page 37



Duluth. Music. Boys Chorus
Use for: Duluth. Boys Chorus

Duluth. Music. John Duss Music Conservatory (1997 — 2009) (Closed
1/1/2018)

Duluth. Music. Light Opera

Duluth. Music. Low (Musical Group)
Duluth. Music. Matinee Musicale

Duluth. Music. Matinee Musicale. Visitors

Duluth. Music. Opera

Duluth. Musicians. — 1999
. 2000 — 2009
. 2010 -

See also: Biography File Index

Duluth. National Recovery Administration (NRA) (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. National Water Quality Standards Laboratory (now called

‘Environmental Research Laboratory”)
Use for: Duluth. EPA (Environmental Protection Agency)

Duluth. National Youth Administration (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Nationality Groups
See also: Duluth. African Americans.
See also: Duluth. Jews
See also: Finnish People in America
See also: Minn. Nationality Groups
See also: Serbians in the U. S.
See also: Swedish People in the U. S.
Use for: Duluth. Chinese
Use for: Duluth. Greeks
Use for: Duluth. Foreign Population
Use for: Duluth. Norwegians
Use for: Norwegians in the U. S.

Page 38



Duluth. Native Americans
Was: Duluth. Indians
See also: Duluth. Population

See also: Duluth. Racial Discrimination

Duluth. Navy
See: Duluth. Military. Navy

Duluth. Neighborhoods (General) (file begun 1995)
See also: Specific neighborhood listed below:
Duluth. Central Hillside
Duluth. Duluth Heights
Duluth. East Hillside
Duluth. Endion Neighborhood
Duluth. Fond du Lac
Duluth. Gary-New Duluth

Duluth. Kenwood

Duluth. Lakeside-Lester Park
Duluth. Lincoln Park

Duluth. Morgan Park

Duluth. Morley Heights

Duluth. Park Point
Duluth. Riverside
Duluth. Slab Town

Duluth. West Duluth

Duluth. Woodland

Duluth. Newspapers. Columns. Caleb

(All Closed 1/1/2018)

. D’Imperio

. Heffernan

. History

. Naddy

. Readings & Writers
. Roberts

Duluth. Newspapers & Magazines. — 1989

. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

(Note — “& Magazines” was added to the original subject heading in 2001)

Duluth. Northeast Experiment Station (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Agriculture

Use for: Northeast Experiment Station

Page 39



Duluth. Northeast Minnesota Historical Center
See: Minn. Historical Societies. Northeast MN Historical Center

Duluth. Northern Bible Society (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Bible House
Use for: Duluth. Ramseyer-Northern Bible Society
Use for: Northern Bible Society

Duluth. Northwest Territory Caravan (1938) (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Caravan (Northwest Territory)

Duluth. Norwegians
See: Duluth. Nationality Groups

Duluth. NRA (National Recovery Administration)
See: Duluth. National Recovery Administration

Duluth. Nurses and Nursing (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Health

Duluth. Nursing Homes
See also: Duluth. Lakeshore Old People’s Home
See also: Duluth. McCabe Rest Home
See also: Duluth. Old Age

Duluth. Observatory (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Occupations (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Occupy Duluth (Closed 1/1/2018) (Note — “Occupy Duluth” is the local
version of the larger “Occupy Wall Street” movement, a 2011— grassroots protest
against corporate greed and demand for national economic fairness)

Duluth. OEO (Office of Economic Opportunity)
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Duluth. Old Age (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Lakeshore Old People’s Home
See also: Duluth. McCabe Rest Home
See also: Duluth. Nursing Homes

Duluth. Oliver Bridge
See: Duluth. Bridges. Oliver

Duluth. Oneota
See: Duluth. West Duluth

Page 40



Duluth. Opera
See: Duluth. Music. Opera

Duluth. Ordinances
See also: Duluth. Sunday Legislation
See also: Specific law subject
Use for: Duluth. Law

Duluth. Ordinances. Pornography (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Organ Transplants
See: Biography Files — McNutt, Richard
See: Biography Files — Zauhar, Dorothy

Duluth. Organized Unemployed (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Orphanages
See: Duluth. Children’s Homes

Duluth. Pageants (Closed 1/1/2018)
See: Duluth. Contests (for beauty pageants)

Duluth. Parades (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Parent and Teacher Associations (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Park Point. — 1949
. 1950 - 1999
. 2000 - 2011
. 2012 -

Duluth. Parking. — 1994
. 1995 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Traffic Regulations

Duluth. Parks. — 1979
. 1980 — 1999
. 2000 - 2012
. 2013 -
See also: Duluth. City Planning
See also: Duluth. Playgrounds
See also: Duluth. Recreation
See also: Minn. Parks

Duluth. Parochial Schools

Page 41



See: Duluth. Schools. Parochial

Duluth. Patents
Use for: Inventions
Use for: Patents
Use for: Trademarks

Duluth. Peace (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. People with Disabilities

Duluth. People with Disabilities. Hearing Impaired

Duluth. Petroleum
See: Minn. Petroleum

Duluth. Photography (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Photography

Duluth. Planning
See: Duluth. City Planning

Duluth. Playfair Discovery Center (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Playfront
See: Duluth. Waterfront. Playfront

Duluth. Playgrounds
See also: Duluth. Community Centers
See also: Duluth. Parks
See also: Duluth. Recreation

Duluth. Playhouse (for articles after 8/1949)
See also: Duluth. Little Theatre
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Heritage and Arts Center

Duluth. Poems About

Duluth. Point of Rocks
Use for: Point of Rocks

Duluth. Police. — 1989

. 1990 — 2009
. 2010 - 2019
. 2020 -

Use for: Duluth. School Safety Patrol

Page 42



Duluth. Police. K-9 Unit

Duluth. Polinsky Medical Rehabilitation Center
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Polinsky Medical Rehabilitation
Center

Duluth. Polinsky Rehabilitation Center
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Polinsky Medical Rehabilitation
Center

Duluth. Politics and Government. — 1955

. 1956 — 1969

. 1970 - 1979

. 1980 — 1991

. 1992 - 1999

. 2000 - 2009

. 2010 - 2020
2021-

See also: Duluth. Charter
See also: Duluth. Mayors (General)
Use for: Head of the Lakes Council of Governments

Duluth. Pollution
See also: Duluth. Health
See also: Duluth. Sewage
See also: Duluth. Water Supply
See also: Minn. Pollution. Air
See also: Minn. Pollution. Water

Duluth. Poor Farm
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Welfare. Poor Farm

Duluth. Population
See also: Duluth. African Americans. Use for: Duluth Black Americans
See also: Duluth. Jews
See also: Duluth. Nationality Groups
See also: Duluth. Vital Statistics
Use for: Duluth. Census

Duluth. Port Cities Luncheon
See: Duluth. Duluth Day

Page 43



Duluth. Port of
See: Duluth. Harbor. Port Authority

Duluth. Port Rehabilitation Center
See: Duluth. Bethel Society
See: Duluth. Chemical Dependency

Duluth. Portland Square
See: Duluth. Housing

Duluth. Postal Service
Use for: Postal Service

Duluth. Private Industry Council
See: Duluth. Development and Progress

Duluth. Prizes
See: Duluth. Rewards, Prizes, etc.

Duluth. Prohibition
See: Duluth. Liquor Control

Duluth. Prostitution (file begun 2002) (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Public Arts Commission
See: Duluth. Art

Duluth. Public Employees (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Municipal Employees

Duluth. Public Health
See: Duluth. Health

Duluth. Public Library. — 1969

1970 - 1979
. 1980 — 1989
. 1990 - 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 — 2022
. 2023 -

See also: Duluth. Libraries

See also: Duluth. Public Library. Friends of

Use for: Duluth. Duluth Public Library
Duluth. Public Library. Board

Page 44



Duluth. Public Library. Branches
Duluth. Public Library. Foundation
Duluth. Public Library. Friends of
Duluth. Public Library. Paintings

Duluth. Public Library. Stained Glass Windows
See also: Duluth. Tiffany Windows

Duluth. Public Utilities (includes electric and water)
See also: Duluth. Fuel
See also: Duluth. Sewage
See also: Duluth. Telegraph
See also: Duluth. Telephone
See also: Duluth. Transportation. Buses
See also: Duluth. Transportation. Railroads
Use for: Duluth. Water, Gas & Sewage Treatment Department

Duluth. Publicity (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Ambassadors of Duluth
See also: Duluth. Celebrations
See also: Duluth. Motion Pictures
See also: Duluth. Racial Discrimination

Duluth. Puppets and Puppetry (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Racial Discrimination
See also: Duluth. Discrimination
See also: Duluth. African Americans.
See also: Duluth. Native Americans.

Duluth. Radio Broadcasting

Duluth. Radio Broadcasting. Amateur

Duluth. Radioscripts
See: Duluth. History. Radioscripts

Duluth. Railroad Museum
See: Minn. Lake Superior Railroad Museum

Duluth. Railroads
See: Duluth. Transportation. Railroads

Page 45



Duluth. Raleigh St.

Duluth. Ramseyer-Northern Bible Society
See: Duluth. Northern Bible Society

Duluth. Real Estate (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Recreation
See also: Duluth. Community Centers
See also: Duluth. Heritage Sports Center
See also: Duluth. Park Point
See also: Duluth. Parks
See also: Duluth. Playgrounds
See also: Duluth. Sports
See also: Duluth. Trails
See also: Minn. Parks
Use for: Duluth. Skateboarding

Duluth. Recruiting
See: Duluth. Military. History

Duluth. Recycling (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Red Cross

Duluth. Refugees
See also: Minn. Refugees
Use for: Displaced Persons

Duluth. Refuse and Refuse Disposal (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Health
See also: Duluth. Sewage

Duluth. Rehabilitation
See: Duluth. People with Disabilities

Duluth. Religious Education (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Research and Planning Dept. Press Releases (Closed
1/1/2018)

Duluth. Restaurants. — 1999

. 2000 — (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Hotels and Motels (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Business and Industry Scrapbooks

Page 46



Duluth. Rewards, Prizes, etc.
Duluth. Rivers, Streams, etc

Duluth. Riverside

See also: Duluth. Gary-New Duluth
See also: Duluth. Lincoln Park
See also: Duluth. Morgan Park
See also: Duluth. West Duluth

Duluth. Roads
See: Duluth. Streets
See: Duluth. Streets. 1-35

Duluth. Robotics
See: Duluth. Robotics. Students

Duluth. Robotics. Students (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Round Table
See: Duluth. Brotherhood Week

Duluth. Sacred Heart Music Center (Sacred Heart Church closed in
1985 and became the Sacred Heart Music Center in 1994)

Duluth. Safety Movement (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Accidents
See also: Duluth. Fire Prevention

Duluth. Safe Harbor
See: Duluth. Boats and Boating

Duluth. Saint Scholastica
See: Duluth. College of St. Scholastica
See: Duluth. St. Scholastica Monastery

Duluth. Salvation Army
See also: Salvation Army

Duluth. Sanitation
See: Duluth. Sewage

Duluth. Scholarships and Fellowships (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. School Board. — 1969
. 1970 — 1999

Page 47



. 2000 -

Duluth. School Finance
See: Duluth. Schools. Finance

Duluth. School Safety Patrol
See: Duluth. Police

Duluth. Schools. — 1959

. 1960 — 1971
. 1972 — 1989
. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 - 2004
. 2005 - 2009
. 2010 - 2014
2015 -

(Note — these files are for general articles about schools in Duluth, or for articles that
mention many individual schools [too many to include copies in every individual
school folder]; articles are sorted by date of PUBLICATION, not subject matter)

See also: Duluth. Schools. Parochial

Duluth. Schools. Administration (file begun 1992) (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Schools (for earlier clippings)
Use for: Duluth. Education Alternatives, Inc.

Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.

Duluth.

Duluth.
Duluth.

Schools.
Schools.

Schools.

Schools.

Schools.

Schools.

1/1/2018)

All-Class Reunion, 1986 (Closed 1/1/2018)
Bond Issues (Closed 1/1/2018)

Charter. 1995 - 1999
. 2000 -

Consolidating. — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 - (Closed 1/1/2018)

Curriculum (Closed 1/1/2018)

Desegregation, Segregation, Integration (Closed

Duluth. Schools. Edison Project
See: Duluth. Schools. Charter

Page 48



***For Duluth Elementary Schools, the top line of each entry indicates the
hanging folder name, and the bullet points below indicate the names of the
individual folders within that hanging folder; the bullet point lines are how
clippings are sorted (Duluth. Schools. Elementary. )***

Duluth. Schools. Elementary. A-F
e Adams

Arnold

Barnes

Bayview Heights

Birchwood
See also: Duluth. Schools. Magnet

Bryant
Chester House
Chester Park
Cobb
Colbyville
Congdon Park
Emerson
Endion
Ensign
Fairmont
Fond du Lac
Franklin
Fredenberg

Duluth. Schools. Elementary. G — H
General

e Glen Avon

e Gnesen
[ ]

Grant
See also: Duluth. Schools. Elementary. Myers-Wilkins
See also: Duluth. Schools. Magnet

¢ Hermantown
e Hermantown Upper
e Homecroft

Duluth. Schools. Elementary. | - M
e Irving
e Jackson
o Jefferson

Page 49



Duluth. Schools. Elementary. N -2

Julius Barnes

See: Duluth. Schools. Elementary. Barnes

Kenwood
Lakeside
Lakewood

Laura MacArthur
See also: Duluth. Schools. Junior High and Middle. West

Lester Park (Old & New)

Lincoln
Longfellow

Lowell (Old & New)
See also: Duluth. Schools. Magnet

Madison
Merritt
Monroe
Montessori

Morgan Park

See: Duluth. Schools. Morgan Park

Munger

Myers-Wilkins

See also: Duluth. Schools. Elementary. Grant

Nettleton

See also: Duluth. Schools. Magnet

New Cleveland
New London
North Shore
Oneota

Park Point
Piedmont
Radisson
Riverside
Rockridge
Salter

School House
Select
Spotted Eagle

See also: Duluth. Schools. Magnet

Page 50



e Spirit of the Lake

e Stowe (Junior High also, 1934 — 1970, then returned to just
Elementary)

Summit

Washburn

Webster

Whittier

Duluth. Schools. Finance. — 1965
. 1966 — 1991
. 1992 —

Use for: Duluth. School Finance

Duluth. Schools. Head Start
See also: Duluth. Economic Opportunity
Use for: Duluth. Head Start

Duluth. Schools. Health

Duluth. Schools. High. Cathedral (- July 1987)

See also: Duluth. Schools. Marshall (for clippings
July 1987 and beyond)

. Denfeld
See also: Duluth. Schools. Consolidating (for
clippings regarding the closing of Central and its impact
on Denfeld, approximately 1992 — 2011)

. East
See also: Duluth. Schools. Consolidating (for
clippings regarding the closing of Central and its impact
on East, approximately 1992 — 2011)

. Lakewood

. Marshall

See: Duluth. Schools. Marshall (July 1987 —)
. Morgan Park

See: Duluth. Schools. Morgan Park
. New Central (1971 — 2011)

See also: Duluth. Schools. Consolidating (for

clippings regarding the closing of Central, approximately
1992 — 2011)

. Old Central (1892 —1971)

Page 51



Duluth. Schools. Indian
See: Duluth. Schools. Magnet

***For Duluth Junior High and Middle Schools, the hanging folder name is
“‘Duluth. Schools. Junior High and Middle” and each folder inside the
hanging folder has the individual school name on it, which is how clippings
are sorted (Duluth. Schools. Junior High and Middle. )

Duluth. Schools. Junior High and Middle. Franklin
See: Duluth. Schools.
Elementary. Franklin
. General
. Lincoln
. Lincoln Park

. Marshall
See: Duluth. Schools. Marshall
(July 1987 —)
. Morgan Park
See: Duluth. Schools. Morgan
Park
. Ordean

. Stowe (1934 — 1970)
See: Duluth. Schools.
Elementary. Stowe

. Washington
See also: Duluth. Schools.
Consolidating (for clippings
regarding the closing of Central
and the closing/restructuring of
Washington, approximately 1992 —
2011)

. West
See also: Duluth. Schools.
Elementary. Laura MacArthur

. Woodland

Duluth. Schools. Magnet
See also: Duluth. Schools. Elementary. Birchwood
See also: Duluth. Schools. Elementary. Grant
See also: Duluth. Schools. Elementary. Lowell
See also: Duluth. Schools. Elementary. Nettleton
See also: Duluth. Schools. Elementary. Spotted Eagle
Use for: Duluth. Indians. Schools
Use for: Duluth. Schools. Indian

Page 52



Duluth. Schools. Marshall (July 1987 — )(Marshall School includes

grades 7-12)

See also: Duluth. Schools. High Schools. Cathedral (for clippings up to July
1987)

Use for: Duluth. Schools. Junior High and Middle. Marshall

Use for: Duluth. Schools. High Schools. Marshall

Duluth. Schools. Middle
See: Duluth. Schools. Junior High and Middle

Duluth. Schools. Morgan Park (Morgan Park School included grades K-
12)

Use for: Duluth. Schools. Elementary. Morgan Park

Use for: Duluth. Schools. Junior High and Middle. Morgan Park

Use for: Duluth. Schools. High Schools. Morgan Park

Duluth. Schools. Parochial (elementary only)
Duluth. Schools. Saving Banks (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Schools. School Board
See: Duluth. School Board

Duluth. Schools. Stadiums (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Schools. Teachers. — 1969
. 1970 — 1989
. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Duluth. Teachers

See also: Biography File Index
Duluth. Schools. Textbooks (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Schools. Transportation (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Schools. Vocational Schools
See: Duluth. Vocational Schools

Duluth. Scouting
See: Duluth. Boy Scouts
See: Duluth. Girl Scouts

Duluth. Sculpture
See: Duluth. Art

Page 53



Duluth. Seafarer’s Center
See: Duluth. Seamen’s Center

Duluth. Seal (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Seamen’s Center (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Service Men
See: Duluth. Military. History
See: Duluth. Military. Biographies

Duluth. Seven Bridges Road
See: Duluth. Boulevard System

Duluth. Sewage (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Refuse and Refuse Disposal
See also: Minn. Pollution. Water
See also: Minn. Sewage
Use for: Duluth. Sanitation

Duluth. Sheltered Workshop
See: Duluth. Mental Health. Sheltered Workshop

Duluth. Ship Canal
See: Duluth. Harbor. Ship Canal

Duluth. Shipbuilding
See: Duluth. Industries. Shipbuilding

Duluth. Shipping

See: Duluth. Harbor. Cargoes

Duluth. Ships
See: Duluth. Harbor. Ships

Duluth. Ships. Passenger
See: Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Passenger

Duluth. Shopping Centers. — 1989

. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

See also: Duluth. City Planning
Use for: Duluth. Malls

Duluth. Silver Mining

Page 54



See: Duluth. Point of Rocks

Duluth. Sister Cities
Use for: Sister Cities

Duluth. Sister Cities. Ohara (Japan)
. Petrozavodsk (Russia)
Use for: Petrozavodsk
. Rania (Iraq)
. Thunder Bay (Canada)
. Vaxjo (Sweden)

Duluth. Skateboarding
See: Duluth. Recreation (for articles beginning 10/13/92)

Duluth. Skiing
See: Duluth. Sports. Skiing

Duluth. Sky Harbor
See: Duluth. Airport

Duluth. Skywalks (file begun 1993)

Duluth. Skyline Parkway
See: Duluth. Boulevard System (includes Seven Bridges Road)

Duluth. Slab Town

Duluth. Smoke
See: Duluth. Pollution

Duluth. Smoking

Duluth. Snowmobiles
See: Duluth. Trails

Duluth. Soapbox Derby
Use for: Soapbox Derby

Duluth. Social Action
Use for: Duluth. Broadbased Organizing Project
Use for: Duluth. Information and Referral

Duluth. Societies and Clubs (for directories, lists, and other general

material)
See also: Duluth. Parent and Teacher Associations

Page 55



Use for: Duluth. Associations
Use for: Duluth. Clubs
Use for: Duluth. Educational Associations

Duluth. Societies and Clubs. A-C

. D-K
. L-S
. T-2Z

(these files are for individual societies and clubs; when a group’s name
begins with “Duluth,” ignore that and file under the beginning letter of the
next word)
See also: Duluth. Bethel Society
Use for: Duluth. Welch Center
Use for: Knights of Columbus

Duluth. Societies and Clubs. Community Clubs
See: specific neighborhood community (i.e., Duluth. Woodland)

Duluth. Socrates
See: Duluth. Harbor. Socrates

Duluth. Soft Center
See: Duluth. Technology Village

Duluth. Spirit Mountain. — 1975

. 1976 — 1989
. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

Duluth. Sports (use for sports articles that don’t have their own folder

below)

See also:
See also:
See also:
See also:
See also:
See also:
See also:

Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.

Boat Clubs

Boats and Boating
Heritage Sports Center
Parks

Recreation

Soapbox Derby

Minn. John Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon

Duluth. Sports. Baseball. — 1994

. 1995 - 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

Use for: Duluth. Baseball

Page 56



Duluth. Sports.
Duluth. Sports.
Use for: Duluth.
Use for: Duluth.

Duluth. Sports.
Use for: Duluth.

Duluth. Sports.

Duluth. Sports.

Curling

Football
Duluth Eskimos
Football

Golf
Golf

Hockey. Men’s
. Women'’s

Marathons. 1980s

. Marathons. 1990s
. Marathons. 2000s
. Marathons. 2010s
. Marathons. 2020s

Use for: Duluth

Duluth. Sports.

Duluth. Sports.
Use for: Duluth.

Duluth. Sports.
Duluth. Sports.

Grandma’s Marathon
Skating

Skiing
Skiing

Snowboarding

Snowmobiling

See also: Duluth. Trails

Duluth. Sports.
Use for: Duluth.

Duluth. St. Josephat’s Polish National Catholic Church
See: Duluth. Churches. Polish National Catholic

Winter Sports Festivals

Ice Follies

Duluth. St. Scholastica Monastery

Use for: Duluth.

Benedictine Nuns

Duluth. Stadium. Wade

Duluth. Statistics (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Vital Statistics

Duluth. Statues

See: Duluth. Memorials



Duluth. Steam Heating
See: Duluth. Heating. Steam

Duluth. Stores (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Duluth. Business
Use for: Duluth. Markets
See also: Industry Scrapbooks

Duluth. Streets. — 1960

. 1961 — 1992
. 1993 - 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

See also: Duluth. Boulevard System
See also: Duluth. City Planning

See also: Duluth. Parking

See also: Duluth. Traffic Regulations
See also: Duluth. Transportation

Duluth. Streets. 1-35. — 1972
. 1973 -

Use for: Duluth. Freeway
Use for: Duluth. 1-35

Duluth. Strikes and Lockouts
See: Duluth. Labor Disputes

Duluth. Sunday Legislation (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Sunken Building
See: Duluth. Waterfront. Uncle Harvey’s Mausoleum

Duluth. Supernatural
See also: Flying Saucers (General Clippings — lots on Duluth)
Use for: Duluth. Ghost Stories
Use for: Duluth. UFO

Duluth. Sustainable Twin Ports (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Symphony Orchestra. — 1952

. 1953 — 1989
. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

Duluth. Symphony Orchestra. Guests

Page 58



Duluth. Synagogues
See also: Duluth. Jews

Duluth. Tall Ships
See: Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Misc.

Duluth. Taxation. — 1935
. 1936 — 1960
. 1961 — 1989
. 1990 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Finance

Duluth. Teachers
See: Duluth. Schools. Teachers

Duluth. Teachers College (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Technical College
See: Duluth. Colleges and Universities. Duluth Technical College

Duluth. Technology Village (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Soft Center

Duluth. Telegraph (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Public Utilities

Duluth. Telephone (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Public Utilities

Duluth. Television

Duluth. Television in Education (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — WDSE

Duluth. Theaters. — 2002 (includes Theater Groups and Movie Theaters)
. 2003 -

Duluth. Tiffany Windows
See also: Duluth. Public Library. Stained Glass Windows

Duluth. Time
See: Minn. Time

Duluth. Titanic Survivors
Page 59



See: Titanic (steamship)

Duluth. Top Stories
See: Minn. Top Stories

Duluth. Tourists. — 1989
. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 - 2009

. 2010 — (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Clean & Safe Team

Duluth. Trade Unions
See also: Duluth. Labor and Laboring Classes
See also: Duluth. Labor Disputes
Use for: Duluth. Labor Unions

Duluth. Traffic Regulations (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Parking

Duluth. Trails. — 1999 (and undated)
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

See also: Duluth. Recreation
See also: Duluth. Sports. Snowmobiling
Use for: Duluth. Snowmobiles

Duluth. Transgender People
See: Duluth. LGBTQ+

Duluth. Transportation
See also: Duluth. Streets

Duluth. Transportation. Buses. — 1968
. 1969 — 1999
. 2000 -

See also: Duluth. Schools. Transportation
See also: Duluth. Transportation
Use for: Duluth. Bus Transportation

Duluth. Transportation. Railroads. — 1989
. 1990 - 2009

. 2010 -
See also: Minn. Railroads
Use for: Duluth. Railroads

Duluth. Transportation. Street Railway

Page 60



Duluth. Transportation. Street Railway. Incline
Use for: Duluth. Incline Railway

Duluth. Travelers’ Aid
See: Duluth. Welfare Work

Duluth. Trees (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Tricentennial

Duluth. Tunnels (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Twin Ports Truck Center

See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Twin Ports Truck Center

Duluth. UDAG (Urban Development Action Grant)
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Duluth. UFO
See: Duluth. Supernatural

Duluth. UMD. - 1959

. 1960 - 1971
. 1972 - 1989
. 1990 - 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

See also: Duluth. Northeast Experiment Station

Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.
Duluth.

UMD.
UMD.
UMD.
UMD.
UMD.
UMD.
UMD.

Arts

Buildings

Buildings. Old Main

Faculty

Great Lakes Maritime Research Institute
Lake Superior Basin

Large Lakes Observatory

Page 61



Duluth. UMD. Library
Duluth. UMD. Medical School

Duluth. UMD. Natural Resources Research Institute (NRRI)

Duluth. UMD. Northeast Minnesota Historical Center

See: Minn. Historical Societies. Northeast MN Historical Center

Duluth. UMD. Tweed Gallery

Duluth. Uncle Harvey’s Mausoleum
See: Duluth. Waterfront. Uncle Harvey’s Mausoleum

Duluth. Unemployment
See: Duluth. Employment

Duluth. Unemployment. Relief (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Unemployment. Relief Measures

Duluth. Union Gospel Mission
See: Duluth. Bowery

Duluth. United Fund of Duluth. — 1989
. 1990 - 2009
. 2010 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Charities
See also: Duluth. Community Chest Fund
Use for: Duluth. United Way

Duluth. United Service Organization
Use for: United Service Organization

Duluth. United Way
See: Duluth. United Fund of Duluth

Duluth. University of Life (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Educational Associations

Duluth. University of Minnesota, Duluth
See: Duluth. UMD

Duluth. USS Des Moines
See: Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Naval. Des Moines

Page 62



Duluth. Vacation Bible School
See: Duluth. Council of Churches

Duluth. Veterans
See also: Duluth. Military. Biographies

Duluth. Viking Ship (Leif Erikson)

Duluth. Viking Ship Il (Hjemkomst)
Use for: Duluth. Hjemkomst

Duluth. Visitors
See: Duluth. Celebrities. Visitors

Duluth. VISTA (Volunteers in Service to America)
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Duluth. Vital Statistics (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Health
See also: Duluth. Population
See also: Duluth. Statistics

Duluth. Vocational Schools
See also: Duluth. Education of Adults
Use for: Duluth. Schools. Vocational

Duluth. Wade Stadium
See: Duluth. Stadium. Wade

Duluth. Wages (vocational, educational) (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. War Marriages
See: Duluth. Defenses. War Marriages

Duluth. War History Committee
See: Duluth. Defenses. War History Committee

Duluth. Washington Center

Duluth. Washington Studios
See: Duluth. Washington Center

Duluth. Water, Gas & Sewage Treatment Department (formerly Water & Light
Dept.)

Page 63



See: Duluth. Public Utilities

Duluth. Water Pollution
See: Minn. Pollution. Water

Duluth. Water Quality Standards Laboratory
See: Duluth. National Water Quality Standards Laboratory

Duluth. Water Supply. — 1959

. 1960 — 1979
. 1980 — 2009
. 2010 -

See also: Duluth. Health
See also: Duluth. Public Utilities

Duluth. Waterfront. — 1989

. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

See also: Duluth. Development and Progress
See also: Duluth. Lake Superior Center
Use for: Duluth. Bayfront Corporation

Duluth. Waterfront. Bayfront Mall
Duluth. Waterfront. Canal Park

Duluth. Waterfront. Lakewalk
Use for: Duluth. Lakewalk

Duluth. Waterfront. Playfront
Use for: Duluth. Playfront

Duluth. Waterfront. Uncle Harvey’s Mausoleum
Use for: Duluth. Sunken Building

Duluth. Weather
See: Duluth. Climate

Duluth. Weather Bureau (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. Welch Center
See: Duluth. Societies and Clubs

Duluth. Welfare Work (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Charities

Page 64



Duluth. West Duluth (includes West End)
Use for: Duluth. Oneota
Use for: Duluth. West End

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:

Duluth.
See:

West End
Duluth. West Duluth

William A. Irvin
Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Misc. Irvin

WLSSD (Western Lake Superior Sanitary District)
Minn. WLSSD (Western Lake Superior Sanitary District)

Woman of the Year
Duluth. Duluth Day

Duluth. Women. — 1989

. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

Duluth. Women'’s Institute

Duluth. Woodland
Use for: Chester Park
Use for: Duluth. Chester Park
Use for: Duluth. Hunter’s Park

Duluth. Work People’s College

See:

Duluth. Labor and Laboring Classes

Duluth. Works Progress Administration (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. World of Accordions Museum
See: Duluth. Music. Accordionaires

Duluth. World War | (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. World War I. Food Conservation Program (Closed 1/1/2018)

Duluth. World War Il (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Defenses
See also: Minn. Minnesotans in War
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Defenses

Page 65



Duluth. World War Il. Victory Book Campaign (Closed 1/1/2018)
Duluth. Y.M.C.A. (Young Men’s Christian Association)
Duluth. Y.W.C.A. (Young Women’s Christian Association)

Duluth. Youth (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Juvenile Delinquency

Duluth. Youth. Biography (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Biography Files

Duluth. Zoning
See also: Duluth. City Planning

Duluth. Zoo. — 1959
. 1960 — 1989
. 1990 —

Page 66



Minnesota (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Counties
See also: Minn. Towns

Minn. Abortion

Minn. Accidents (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Safety

Minn. Adoption (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Adult Education
See: Minn. Education of Adults

Minn. Aeronautics
See: Duluth. Airport

Minn. African Americans (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Population
See also: Minn. Racial Discrimination

Minn. Age of Majority
See: Minn. Legal Age

Minn. Agriculture (Closed 1/1/2018) (Opened 8/19/2022)

See also: Minn. Fruit
See also: Duluth. Agriculture

Minn. AIDS
See: Minn. Diseases. AIDS

Minn. Air Pollution
See: Minn. Pollution. Air

Minn. Alcohol
See: Minn. Liquor Problem

Minn. Amphibians (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. Frogs

Minn. Animals (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Animals. Bears (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 67



Minn. Animals. Deer (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Animals. Moose (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Animals. Wolves. — 1999
. 2000 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Apportionment (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Apportionment
Use for: Minn. Reapportionment
Use for: Minn. Redistricting

Minn. Archaeology (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Architecture (including log buildings(Closed 1/1/2018))
Use for: Minn. Buildings

Minn. ARDC
See: Minn. Economic Planning

Minn. Arrowhead Association
See: Minn. Tourists
See: Minn. Arrowhead Country (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Arrowhead Country. — 1979
. 1980 — 1999
. 2000 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Recreation

See also: Minn. Towns

Use for: Minn. Arrowhead Association
Use for: Minn. North Shore

Minn. Art (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Architecture

Minn. Artists (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Architecture

Minn. Associations.
See: Minn. Societies and Clubs

Minn. Atomic Research (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Neutrino Project

Page 68



Minn. Authors. — 1999 (I and Il)
. 2000 - (land Il) (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Poets
Use for: Minn. Literature

Minn. Authors. MN Book Awards
See: Minn. Authors. NEMBA

Minn. Authors. NEMBA
Use for: Minn. Book Awards
Use for: Minn. Authors. MN Book Awards

Minn. Aviation (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Aviation

Minn. Banks and Banking (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Finance

Minn. Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon
See: Minn. John Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon

Minn. Bicentennial (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Birds (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Birds

Minn. Blue Shield
See: Minn. Hospitalization

Minn. Boats and Boating (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Safe Harbor

Minn. Book Awards
See: Minn. Authors. NEMBA

Minn. Boundaries
See: Minn. Northwest Angle

Minn. Boundary Waters Canoe Area
See: Superior National Forest. BWCA

Minn. Bridges (file begun August 2007) (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Building Codes (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 69



Minn. Buildings
See: Minn. Architecture

Minn. Caves (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Celebrities (collected articles only) (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Celebrities
Use for: Minnesota and Famous People

Minn. Center for Rural Health
See: Duluth. Minnesota Center for Rural Health

Minn. Centennials (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Charities (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Child Welfare (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Christmas (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Churches (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Cities and Towns
See: Minn. Towns

Minn. Civil Service (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Public Employees

Minn. Civilian Conservation Corps (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Civilian Conservation Corps

Minn. Civilian Defense
See: Minn. National Defense

Minn. Climate (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Clough Island
See: Minn. St. Louis River

Minn. Colleges and Universities. — 1989
. 1990 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Education

See also: Minn. Junior Colleges
See also: Minn. University

Use for: Minn. Vocational Education

Page 70



Minn. Commerce, Domestic (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Commerce, Foreign (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Communist Party (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Communist Party

Minn. Community Colleges
See: Minn. Junior Colleges

Minn. Conservation (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Constitution (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Constitutional Amendments
Minn. Consumers (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Contests (includes Beauty Contests / Pageants) (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Contests

Minn. Contracts, Government (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Contracts. Government

Minn. Cooperative Associations (includes pre-1970s articles about
electric cooperatives. For articles on newer electric cooperatives [like
NECA], see: Minn. Public Utilities)

Minn. Corrections (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Reformatories

Minn. Corrections. Arrowhead Juvenile Detention Center (Closed
1/1/2018)

Use for: Arrowhead Juvenile Detention Center

Minn. Corrections. Northeast Regional Correction Center (Closed
1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Work Farm
Use for: Northeast Regional Correction Center

Minn. Cost of Living
See: Duluth. Cost of Living

Minn. Counties (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Names. Geographical
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co.

Page 71



Minn. Courts (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Credit Unions (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Crime and Criminals (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Frauds
See also: Minn. Juvenile Delinquency
See also: Minn. Prisons

Minn. Crime and Criminals. Poirier Case. 1999
. 2000
. 2001 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Customs Service (Duluth District) (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Customs Service
Use for: Duluth. Customs Service
Use for: U.S. Customs

Minn. Dairying (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Dairying

Minn. Dams (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Daylight Savings Time
See: Minn. Time

Minn. Death (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Decorations of Honor (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Purple Heart

Minn. Democratic Farmer Labor Party (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Farmer Labor Party
See also: Minn. Politics and Government
Use for: Democratic Farmer Labor Party
Use for: DFL

Minn. Disabled
See: Minn. Handicapped

Minn. Disasters (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Disasters

Minn. Diseases. AIDS (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 72



Minn. Diseases. Cancer (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Cancer

Minn. Discrimination in Employment (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Employment

Minn. Diving (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. Skindiving

Minn. Dolls (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Drugs (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Medicine

Minn. Drugs, Medical (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Economic Opportunity (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Economic Opportunity
Use for: MDTA Newsletter

Minn. Economic Planning (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: ARDC
Use for: Blueprint for Minnesota
Use for: Minn. ARDC
Use for: NEMDA
Use for: NEMO
Use for: NOREC
Use for: Northeastern Minn. Development Organization
Use for: Upper Midwest Research and Development Council

Minn. Education. 1930 — 1959

. 1960 — 1969
. 1970 - 1979
. 1980 — 1889
. 1990 — 1999

. 2000 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Colleges and Universities

See also: Minn. Foundations. Charitable and Educational

Use for: Education Research and Development Council of N.E. Minn.
Use for: Minn. Schools

Use for: RAND

Minn. Education. Consolidation (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Education. Finance

Page 73



Minn. Education. Teachers (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Teachers. Salaries
Use for: Teachers. Tenure

Minn. Education of Adults (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Elections. 1962-1992
. 1994
. 1996
. 1998
. 1999
. 2000
. 2001
. 2002
. 2004
. 2005
. 2006
. 2008
. 2010
. 2011
. 2012
. 2013
. 2014
. 2015
(Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Politics and Government
See also: Minn. St. Louis County. Elections

Minn. Employment (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Discrimination in Employment
See also: Minn. Labor and Laboring Classes
Use for: Economic Conversion
Use for: Minn. Unemployment

Minn. Endotronics
See: Minn. Towns. Hibbing

Minn. Energy (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Environmental Groups (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: EBA

Page 74



Minn. Environmental Learning Center (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Environmental Learning Center
Use for: Wolf Ridge Environmental Learning Center

Minn. Fairs (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. State Fair

Minn. Farmer Labor Party (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Democratic Farmer Labor Party
Use for: Farmer Labor Party

Minn. Federal Appointments (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Finance (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Banks and Banking
See also: Minn. Taxation

Minn. Fire Protection
See: Minn. Safety

Minn. Fires
See: Minn. Forest Fires (there is no general file on Minnesota fires)

Minn. Firearms
See: Minn. Weapons

Minn. Fish and Fisheries. — 1989
. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Fish and Fisheries

See also: Great Lakes. Fish and Fisheries
See also: Minn. Hunting

See also: Superior, Lake. Fish and Fisheries
Use for: Fish and Fisheries

Minn. Flags (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Flags. U.S. Minnesota

Minn. Floods and Flood Prevention (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Flowers (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Folklore (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Fond du Lac

Page 75



See: Duluth. Fond du Lac

Minn. Food and Food Supply (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Fruit
See also: Minn. Milk

Minn. Foreign Citizens
See: Minn. Refugees

Minn. Forest Fires (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Forest Fires. 1918
See also: Minn. Towns. Cloquet
Use for: Minn. Fires

Minn. Forest Fires. 1918 (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Forests and Forestry. — 1989
. 1990 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Lumbering (Closed)
See also: Minn. Trees
See also: Superior National Forest

Minn. Fort Snelling (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Military Training

Minn. Foundations. Charitable and Educational (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Education

Minn. Four H Clubs (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Frauds (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Frogs
See: Minn. Amphibians

Minn. Fruit (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Agriculture

See also: Minn. Food and Food Supply
See also: Minn. Plants

See also: Minn. Trees

Minn. Fuel (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Petroleum

Minn. Fur Trade (Closed 1/1/2018)
Page 76



Minn. Gambling (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. Lottery

Minn. Game
See: Minn. Hunting

Minn. Geography (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Maps

Minn. Geology (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Mines and Mineral Resources
Minn. Giants Ridge (1995 — ) (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Gold Rush
See: Minn. History

Minn. Governor’s Mansion
See: Minn. Houses

Minn. Grain (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Grand Portage
See: Minn. Indians. Grand Portage

Minn. Grand Portage Passage Dog Race (2001 — ) (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Guns
See: Minn. Weapons

Minn. Handicapped (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. Disabled

Minn. Harbors (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. McQuade Safe Harbor Project
Use for: McQuade Safe Harbor Project
Use for: Minn. McQuade Safe Harbor Project

Minn. Hazardous Substances (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Health Care
See: Minn. Hospitals
See: Minn. Insurance
See: Minn. Medical Service. Socialized (includes MinnesotaCare)
See: Minn. Public Health

Page 77



Minn. Highway Patrol
See: Minn. Roads

Minn. Historic Landmarks
See: Minn. Memorials

Minn. Historical Societies (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Historical Societies. Northeast MN Historical Center (Closed
1/1/2018)

Minn. History (I, Il, and Ill) (Closed 1/1/2018)
(Note — in chronological order as of 2019)
See also: Minn. Military History
See also: Specific subject, e.g., Minn. Fort Snelling
Use for: Minn. Gold Rush
Use for: Minn. Vermillion Trail

Minn. History. Civil War (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Hobbies (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Recreation

Minn. Hockey Hall of Fame (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Homeless (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Homosexuality (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Horse Racing (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Sports

Minn. Hospitalization (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Blue Shield
Use for: Minn. Blue Shield

Minn. Hospitals (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Institutions
See also: Minn. Medical Service. Socialized (includes MinnesotaCare)
Use for: Minn. Health Care

Minn. Houses (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. Governor’'s Mansion

Minn. Housing (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 78



Minn. Housing Projects (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Jackson Project
Use for: Subsistence Homesteads

Minn. Human Services (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Humanities Commission (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Hunting (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Minn. Game
Split into two folders | and Il

Minn. Income (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Income Tax (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Indians. — 1969
. 1970 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Indians. Bois Forte Reservation (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Indians. Fond du Lac Reservation (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Indians. Grand Portage (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. Grand Portage

Minn. Indians. History (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Indians. Lac La Croix (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Indians. Leech Lake Reservation (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Indians. Mille Lacs Reservation (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Indians. Nett Lake Reservation (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Indians. Pictographs
See: Indians of North America. Pictographs

Minn. Indians. Red Lake Reservation (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Indians. White Earth Reservation (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Industries (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Economic Planning
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders
Use for: Sears, Roebuck and Co.

Page 79



Minn. Insects (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Institutions (state hospitals) (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Prisons
See also: Specific institution

Minn. Insurance (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. Health Care

Minn. Inventions (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. — 1989
. 1990 - 2009
. 2010 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Description (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. History (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Labor Disputes (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Steel. Industry and Trade. Strikes
Use for: Strikes
Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Operation (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Statistics (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Taconite Amendment

Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Taconite Development. 1942 — 1955
. 1956 — 1965
. 1966 —
(Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Minn. Taconite
Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Taxation (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Iron Range. Business Climate (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board (IRRRB)
See: Minn. Politics and Government. IRRRB

Minn. Iron Trail Convention and Visitors Bureau

Page 80



See: Minn. Tourists

Minn. Ironworld (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: lronworld

Minn. John Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon. 1980 — 1989

. 1990 — 1993
. 1994 — 1996
. 1997 — 1998
. 1999 - 2001
. 2002 - 2012
. 2013 -

See also: Biog. Beargrease, John

Use for: Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon

Use for: Duluth. Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon
Use for: Minn. Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon

Minn. Junior Colleges (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Colleges and Universities
Use for: Minn. Community Colleges

Minn. Juvenile Delinquency (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Corrections. Arrowhead Juvenile Detention Center
See also: Minn. Crime and Criminals
See also: Minn. Reformatories

Minn. Kensington Rune Stone (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Kensington Rune Stone

Minn. Labor and Laboring Classes (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Employment
See also: Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Labor Disputes
See also: Minn. Migrant Problem
See also: Minn. Wages
See also: Steel. Industry and Trade. Strikes
Use for: Strikes

Minn. Lake Superior Museum of Transportation. — 1997
(Beginning 1998 see: Minn. Lake Superior Railroad Museum)
Use for: Duluth. Lake Superior Museum of Transportation

Minn. Lake Superior Railroad Museum. 1998 —
(Prior to 1998 see: Minn. Lake Superior Museum of Transportation)
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Heritage and Arts Center
Use for: Duluth. Railroad Museum

Page 81



Minn.
Minn.

Minn.

Lakes (Closed 1/1/2018)
Lands (Closed 1/1/2018)
Laws, Statutes, Etc. (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Motor Vehicle Laws and Regulations
See also: Duluth. Laws. State

Minn.

Legal Age (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Youth
Use for: Minn. Age of Majority
Use for: Minn. Voting Age

Minn.

Minn.

Minn.

Minn.
Minn.
Minn.
Minn.
Minn.
Minn.

Minn.

Legislature. — 1969
. 1970 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Legislature. Palmer-Labrosse Controversy (Closed 1/1/2018)

Libraries. 1900 — 1968
. 1969 — 1972
. 1973 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Libraries. Arrowhead (Closed 1/1/2018)
Library Association (Closed 1/1/2018)

Library Division (Closed 1/1/2018)

Library Laws (Closed 1/1/2018)

Lighthouses (Closed 1/1/2018)

Liquor Laws and Legislation (Closed 1/1/2018)
Liquor Problem (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Minn. Alcohol

Minn. Literature
See: Minn. Authors

Minn.

Lobbying (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Lottery
See: Minn. Gambling

Minn.

Lumbering. — 1999
Page 82



. 2000 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Forests and Forestry
Minn. Lumberjacks (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Lutheran Church (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Churches. Lutheran

Minn. Maple Sugar (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Maps (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Geography

Minn. Margarine (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Marriage (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Mayo Clinic (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Mayo Clinic

Minn. McQuade Safe Harbor Project
See: Minn. Harbors

Minn. Medical Service. Socialized (includes MinnesotaCare) (Closed

1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Hospitals
Use for: Minn. Health Care
Use for: Minn. MinnesotaCare

Minn. Medicine (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Drugs

Minn. Memorials (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Specific landmark
Use for: Minn. Historic Landmarks

Minn. Mental Health (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Institutions
Use for: Minn. St. Louis Co. Iron Range Mental Health Center

Minn. Mesaba Cooperative Park
See also: Finnish People in America

Minn. Metrodome
See: Minn. Sports

Page 83



Minn. Migrant Problem (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Labor and Laboring Classes

Minn. Military History (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. History

Minn. Military Training (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Fort Snelling

Minn. Militias
See: Duluth. Military. History

Minn. Milk (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Food and Food Supply

Minn. Mines and Mineral Resources (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Iron Mines and Mining
See also: Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Taconite Development
See also: Minn. Geology

Minn. Mines and Mineral Resources. Copper-Nickel. — 1999
. 2000 -
(Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Mines and Mineral Resources. Uranium (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. MinnCare (or MinnesotaCare)
See: Minn. Medical Service. Socialized (includes MinnesotaCare)

Minn. Minneapolis
See: Minn. Towns. Minneapolis

Minn. Minneapolis Institute of Art (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minneapolis Institute of Art

Minn. Minnesota Peoples Political Action Committee (Closed
1/1/2018)

Minn. Minnesotans in War (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Missions (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. MNSure
See: Duluth. Health (Duluth stories only)

Minn. Motor Vehicle Laws and Regulations (Closed 1/1/2018)
Page 84



See also: Minn. Traffic Regulations

Minn. Moving Pictures (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Motion Pictures

Minn. Municipal Government (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Museums (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Music (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Songs
Minn. Musicians (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Names. Geographical (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Towns

Minn. National Defense (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Civilian Defense

Minn. Nationality Groups (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Nationality Groups
See also: Finnish People in America
See also: Minn. African Americans. Use for: Minn. Black Americans
See also: Serbians in the U.S.
See also: Swedish People in the U.S.
Use for: Polish People in the U.S.

Minn. Natural History (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. NEMBA
See: Minn. Authors. NEMBA

Minn. Neutrino Project (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Atomic Research
Use for: Minn. Soudan Mine. Neutrino Project

Minn. Newspapers (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Periodicals

Minn. Noise Pollution
See: Minn. Pollution. Noise

Minn. Nopeming Sanatorium
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Nopeming

Page 85



Minn. North Shore
See: Minn. Arrowhead Country

Minn. North Shore Scenic Railway
See: Minn. Railroads

Minn. Northeast Regional Corrections Center
See: Minn. Corrections. Northeast Regional Correction Center

Minn. Northeastern Minnesota Book Awards (NEMBA)
See: Minn. Authors. NEMBA

Minn. Northwest Angle (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Minn. Boundaries
Use for: Northwest Angle
Use for: U.S. Northwest Angle

Minn. Nuclear Waste
See: Minn. Hazardous Substances

Minn. Old Age (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Pensions

Minn. Old Age. Pensions (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Pensions

Minn. Ontario Lake Region (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Superior National Forest
Use for: Quetico-Superior Area

Minn. Pageants (does not include beauty pageants) (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Parent and Teacher Associations (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Parks. — 1969
. 1970 — 1999
. 2000 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Recreation
See also: Voyageurs National Park
Use for: Minn. Tettegouche Park

Minn. Peat (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Mines and Mineral Resources
Minn. Pensions (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 86



See also: Minn. Old Age
See also: Minn. Old Age. Pensions

Minn. Periodicals (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Newspapers

Minn. Petroleum (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Fuel

Minn. Pictographs
See: Indians of North America. Pictographs

Minn. Plants (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Poems (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Poems About

Minn. Poets (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Authors

Minn. Police (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Political Action Committee
See: Minn. Minnesota Peoples Political Action Committee

Minn. Political Parties (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Political Parties. Minnesota

Minn. Politics and Government. — 1989
. 1990 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Democratic Farmer Labor Party
See also: Minn. Elections
See also: Minn. Republican Party

Minn. Politics and Government. IRRRB (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board
Use for: IRRRB
Use for: Minn. Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board (IRRRB)

Minn. Pollution (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Pollution. Air (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Air Pollution
Use for: Duluth. Air Pollution
Use for: Minn. Air Pollution

Minn. Pollution. Noise (Closed 1/1/2018)
Page 87



Use for: Minn. Noise Pollution

Minn. Pollution. Reserve Mining Co. 1972 — 1973
. 1974
. 1974 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Pollution. Water. Taconite Tailings (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Reserve Mining Co. Taconite Tailings

Minn. Pollution. Water. — 1999
. 2000 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Pollution

See also: Duluth. Sewage

See also: Great Lakes. Water Pollution

See also: Minn. Public Health

See also: Minn. Sewage

See also: Minn. Water

See also: Superior, Lake. Barrels (now shelved in Periodicals)
Use for: Minn. Water Pollution

Use for: Water Pollution

Minn. Pollution. Water. Taconite Tailings. 1965 — 1970

. 1971 -1972
. 1973 - 1974
. 1975
. 1976
. 1977

. 1978 — (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders
See also: Minn. Pollution. Reserve Mining Co. (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Pollution. Water. Taconite Tailings. Public Opinion (Closed
1/1/2018)

See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders

Minn. Population
See also: Minn. African Americans
See also: Minn. Vital Statistics
Use for: Minn. St. Louis Co. Population

Minn. Pornography (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Power Plants (transmission lines) (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Allete; Minnesota Power
See also: Minn. Public Utilities

Minn. Prisons (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 88



See also: Minn. Crime and Criminals
See also: Minn. Institutions

Minn. Probation System (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Probation System

Minn. Public Assistance
See: Minn. Welfare
See also: Minn. Unemployment. Relief Measures

Minn. Public Employees (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Civil Service

Minn. Public Health (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Medical Service. Socialized (includes MinnesotaCare)
See also: Minn. Pollution. Water (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Vital Statistics
Use for: Minn. Health Care

Minn. Public Records (file begun 1995) (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Public Utilities (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Power Plants

Minn. Publicity (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Quarries and Quarrying (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Race Problems (Closed 1/1/2018)

Was; now See: Minn. Racial Discrimination (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. African Americans.

Minn. Racial Discrimination (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Railroads (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Transportation. Railroads
See also: Minn. Transportation
Use for: Minn. North Shore Scenic Railway

Minn. Real Estate (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Reapportionment
See: Minn. Apportionment

Minn. Recreation. — 1975

. 1976 — (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Arrowhead Country

Page 89



See also: Minn. Hobbies
See also: Minn. Parks

Minn. Recycling (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Solid Waste

Minn. Redistricting
See: Minn. Apportionment

Minn. Reformatories (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Corrections
See also: Minn. Juvenile Delinquency

Minn. Refugees (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Refugees
Use for: Displaced Persons
Use for: Minn. Foreign Citizens
Use for: Refugees

Minn. Regional Planning
Use for: Regional Planning

Minn. Reptiles
Use for: Reptiles

Minn. Republican Party
See also: Minn. Politics and Government

Minn. Reserve Mining
See: Minn. Pollution. Reserve Mining Co.

Minn. Resorts
See: Minn. Tourists

Minn. Revenue Sharing (includes Duluth and St. Louis Co.)
Minn. Rewards and Prizes

Minn. Rivers
See also: Minn. Waterways

Minn. Roads. — 1970

. 1971 -1979
. 1980 — 1989
. 1990 — 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 -

Page 90



See also: Minn. Transportation
Use for: Minn. Highway Patrol

Minn. Rock Art
See: Indians of North America. Pictographs

Minn. Safety
See also: Minn. Accidents
Use for: Minn. Fire Protection

Minn. St. Louis Co.

See also: Minn. Counties
Use for: Minn. St. Louis Co. Area Development Organization
Use for: St. Louis County

Minn. St. Louis Co. Agriculture (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Northeast Experimental Station
Use for: Minn. St. Louis Co. Dairying

Minn. St. Louis Co. Area Development Organization
See: Minn. St. Louis Co.

Minn. St. Louis Co. Attorney
Minn. St. Louis Co. Civil Service (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. St. Louis Co. Club (civic organization, includes 4H) (Closed
1/1/2018)

Minn. St. Louis Co. Coroner
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Medical Examiner

Minn. St. Louis Co. Courthouses
See also: Duluth. Civic Center
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Courts

Minn. St. Louis Co. Courts (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Courthouses
Use for: Minn. St. Louis Co. Probation System

Minn. St. Louis Co. Dairying
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Agriculture

Minn. St. Louis Co. Defenses (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Defenses
See also: Duluth. World War Il

Page 91



Minn. St. Louis Co. Education (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. St. Louis Co. Schools

Minn. St. Louis Co. Education. Consolidation (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. St. Louis Co. Elections (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Politics and Government
See also: Minn. Elections

Minn. St. Louis Co. Fair (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. St. Louis Co. Finance (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Taxation

Minn. St. Louis Co. Health (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. St. Louis Co. Public Health Association

Minn. St. Louis Co. Heritage and Arts Center (1, Il, and Ill)
(Note — these files are not sorted but simply require 3 folders; a future project might
be to sort them more specifically)

See also: Duluth. Art Institute and Art Center
See also: Duluth. Ballet

See also: Duluth. Music. Arrowhead Chorale
See also: Duluth. Music. Matinee Musicale

See also: Duluth. Music. Matinee Musicale. Visitors
See also: Duluth. Playhouse

See also: Duluth. Symphony Orchestra

See also: Minn. Lake Superior Railroad Museum
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Historical Society
Use for: Duluth. Cultural Center

Use for: Duluth. Depot

Minn. St. Louis Co. Historical Society
Minn. St. Louis Co. History (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. St. Louis Co. Humane Society (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. St. Louis Co. Iron Range Mental Health Center
See: Minn. Mental Health

Minn. St. Louis Co. Jail
See also: Duluth. Jail

Minn. St. Louis Co. Medical Examiner
Use for: Minn. St. Louis Co. Coroner

Page 92



Minn. St. Louis Co. Medical Society (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. St. Louis Co. Nopeming
Use for: Minn. Nopeming Sanatorium
Use for: Nopeming Sanatorium

Minn. St. Louis Co. Nopeming Sanatorium
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Nopeming

Minn. St. Louis Co. Politics and Government. — 1969
. 1970 — 1999
. 2000 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Elections

Minn. St. Louis Co. Poor Farm
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Welfare. Poor Farm

Minn. St. Louis Co. Population
See: Minn. Population

Minn. St. Louis Co. Probation System
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Courts

Minn. St. Louis Co. Public Employees (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Attorney
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Sheriff’s Office

Minn. St. Louis Co. Public Health Association
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Health

Minn. St. Louis Co. Recreation (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. St. Louis Co. Refuse and Refuse Disposal (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. St. Louis Co. Roads (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. St. Louis Co. Schools
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Education

Minn. St. Louis Co. Sheriff’s Office

Minn. St. Louis Co. Taxation (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. St. Louis Co. Finance

Minn. St. Louis Co. Townships
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Politics and Government

Page 93



See: Minn. Townships

Minn. St. Louis Co. Welfare. — 1969
. 1970 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Cook Home
Use for: Duluth. Cook Home

Minn. St. Louis Co. Welfare. Poor Farm (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Duluth. Poor Farm
Use for: Minn. St. Louis Co. Poor Farm

Minn. St. Louis Co. Welfare Board (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. St. Louis Co. Work Farm (to 1973) (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Corrections
See also: Minn. Corrections. Northeast Regional Correction Center

Minn. St. Louis River. — 1999

. 2000 -

Use for: Minn. Clough Island
Use for: Minn. Whiteside Island
Use for: St. Louis River

Minn. St. Paul
See: Minn. Towns. St. Paul

Minn. Sales Tax (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Taxation

Minn. Schools
See: Minn. Education

Minn. Seal (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Sewage (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Sewage
See also: Minn. Pollution. Water (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. WLSSD (Western Lake Superior Sanitary District)

Minn. Skindiving
See: Minn. Diving

Minn. Societies and Clubs (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Four H Clubs
Use for: Minn. Associations

Page 94



Minn. Soldiers. Disabled
See: Minn. Veterans (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Solid Waste (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Recycling

Minn. Songs (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Music

Minn. Soudan Mine. Neutrino Project
See: Minn. Neutrino Project

Minn. Sports (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Hockey Hall of Fame
See also: Minn. Horse Racing
See also: Minn. Recreation
Use for: Minn. Metrodome

Minn. State Fair (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Statistics (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Vital Statistics

Minn. Taconite
See: Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Taconite Development

Minn. Taxation. — 1949

. 1950 — 1960
. 1961 - 1679
. 1980 — 1999

2000 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Finance

See also: Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Taxation
See also: Minn. Sales Tax

Use for: Tonnage Tax

Minn. Taxation. Fiterman Report (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Taxation. Tonnage Tax (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Taxes. Delinquent (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Television (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Territorial Centennial (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 95



Minn. Tettegouche Park
See: Minn. Parks

Minn.
Minn.
Minn.

Minn.

Theater (Closed 1/1/2018)
Time (Closed 1/1/2018)
Top Stories (1994 -)
Tourists. — 1963

. 1964 — 1973
. 1974 — 1989
. 1990 — 1999

. 2000 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Recreation

Use for: Minn. Iron Trail Convention and Visitors Bureau

Use for: Minn. Resorts

Minn. Towns (for general or multi-town articles)

Use for: Minn. Cities and Towns

Minn. Towns. A

. B

. Babbitt

. C

. Cloquet

. D

. E

. Experimental City
. F

. G

. Grand Marais
. Grand Rapids
. H

. Hermantown
. Hibbing

|

. International Falls
. J

. K

. Knife River

. L

. Lutsen

. M

Page 96



. Minneapolis

. Moose Lake

. N

.0

. P

. Proctor

. R

. S

. St. Paul

. T=-V

. Two Harbors

. Virginia

. W-2Z
(Note — please file articles on an individual town under the first letter of the town,
unless there is a folder for that specific town already)

Minn. Townships
Use for: Minn. St. Louis Co. Townships

Minn. Traffic Regulations (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Motor Vehicle Laws and Regulations

Minn. Trails. Articles (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Trails. Maps and Brochures (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Transportation (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Aviation
See also: Minn. Railroads
See also: Minn. Roads
See also: Minn. Waterways

Minn. Trees (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Forests and Forestry
See also: Minn. Fruit

Minn. Trust Funds (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Unemployment
See: Minn. Employment

Minn. Unemployment. Relief Measures (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Unemployment. Relief Measures

Minn. Unemployment Insurance

Page 97



Minn. University. — 1963
. 1964 —

See also: Minn. Colleges and Universities
See also: Duluth. University of Minnesota

Minn. Veterans (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Minnesotans in War
Use for: Minn. Soldiers. Disabled

Minn. Veterans’ Bonuses (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Vital Statistics (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Population
See also: Minn. Public Health
See also: Minn. Statistics

Minn. Vocational Education
See: Minn. Colleges and Universities

Minn. Voting Age
See: Minn. Legal Age

Minn. Voyageurs Park
See: Voyageurs National Park

Minn. Wages (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Labor and Laboring Classes

Minn. Walker Art Center (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Water (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Pollution. Water (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Water Pollution
See: Minn. Pollution. Water (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Waterways (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Rivers
See also: Minn. Transportation

Minn. Weapons (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. Firearms

Page 98



Use for: Minn. Guns
Minn. Weights and Measures (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Welfare (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Minn. Public Assistance

Minn. Western Lake Superior Sanitary District (WLSSD)
See: Minn. WLSSD (Western Lake Superior Sanitary District)

Minn. Whiteside Island
See: Minn. St. Louis River

Minn. WLSSD. - 1974 (Western Lake Superior Sanitary District)
. 1975 -1999

. 2000 -
See also: Minn. Sewage
See also: Minn. Pollution. Water (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Western Lake Superior Sanitary District
Use for: WLSSD (Western Lake Superior Sanitary District)

Minn. Wolves
See: Minn. Animals. Wolves

Minn. Women (Closed 1/1/2018)
Minn. Works Progress Administration (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minn. Youth (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Legal Age

Minn. Zoos (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 99



Page 100



Abominable Snowman
See: Animals. Mythical

Accordionaires
See: Duluth. Music. Accordionaires

Aerial Lift Bridge
See: Duluth. Bridges. Aerial

Aftenro Society
See: Duluth. Aftenro Society

Agates (Closed 1/1/2018)

Aged
See: Duluth. Old Age

Air Pollution
See: Minn. Pollution. Air (Closed 1/1/2018)

Alaska. Matanuska Valley (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Matanuska Valley

America, Discovery of
See: Vikings and Viking Ships

American Nazi Party
See: Biography Files — Rockwell, George Lincoln

Animals. Mythical (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Abominable Snowman
Use for: Bigfoot
Use for: Loch Ness Monster

Apostle Islands
See: Superior, Lake. Apostle Islands (Closed)

Apportionment
See: Minn. Apportionment

ARDC (Arrowhead Regional Development Commission)
See: Minn. Economic Planning

Page 101



Arena-Auditorium
See: Duluth. Arena-Auditorium

Army Corps of Engineers
See: Duluth. Harbor. Corps of Engineers

Arrowhead Juvenile Detention Center
See: Minn. Corrections. Arrowhead Juvenile Detention Center

Arrowhead Regional Development Commission (ARDC)
See: Minn. Economic Planning

Artspace
See: Duluth. Washington Center

Barrels (in the Duluth / Superior Harbor)
See: Superior, Lake. Barrels (now shelved in Periodicals)

Bayfront Corporation
See: Duluth. Development and Progress
See: Duluth. Waterfront

Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon
See: Minn. John Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon

Bears
See: Minn. Animals. Bears

Bethel Society
See: Duluth. Bethel Society

Bigfoot
See: Animals. Mythical

Biography Files, A—Z
See: Biography File Index (on DPL website)
See: Duluth. Biography. Collective

Blood banks
See: Duluth. Blood transfusions

Blue Shield
See: Minn. Hospitalization

Book Awards
See: Minn. Authors. NEMBA

Page 102



Boundary Waters Canoe Area (BWCA)
See: Superior National Forest. BWCA

Bunyan, Paul

BWCA (Boundary Waters Canoe Area)
See: Superior National Forest. BWCA

Cancer
See: Minn. Diseases. Cancer

CAP (Community Action Program)
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Caravan (Northwest Territory)
See: Duluth. Northwest Territory Caravan (1938)

Cathedral High School
See: Duluth. Schools. High Schools. Cathedral

Catholic Church
See: Duluth. Churches. Roman Catholic

Celebrities
See: Minn. Celebrities

Central High School
See: Duluth. Schools. High Schools. New Central
See: Duluth. Schools. High Schools. Old Central

CETA (Comprehensive Employment and Training Act)
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Chester Park
See: Duluth. Woodland

Chicago Drainage Canal
See: Great Lakes. Chicago Drainage Canal

Chippewa Indians
See: Duluth. Native Americans
See: Indians of North America

Chippewa Indians. Folklore
See: Indians of North America. Chippewa Folklore

Page 103



Chisholm Museum
See: Duluth. Children’s Museum

Civilian Conservation Corps
See: Minn. Civilian Conservation Corps

Civilian Defense
See: Duluth. Defenses
See: Minn. National Defense

Communist Party
See: Minn. Communist Party

Community Action Program (CAP)
See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Comprehensive Employment and Training Act (CETA)

See: Duluth. Economic Opportunity

Contests
See: Minn. Contests
See: Duluth. Contests

Contracts. Government
See: Minn. Contracts. Government

Cook Home
See: Minn. St. Louis County. Welfare

Customs Service
See: Minn. Customs Service

Dairying
See: Minn. Dairying

DECC (Duluth Entertainment Convention Center)

See: Duluth. DECC
See also: Duluth. Arena-Auditorium

Deer
See: Minn. Animals. Deer

Democratic Farmer Labor Party (DFL)
See: Minn. Democratic Farmer Labor Party

Denfeld High School
See: Duluth. Schools. High Schools. Denfeld

Page 104



Des Moines
See: Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Naval. Des Moines

DFL (Democratic Farmer Labor Party)
See: Minn. Democratic Farmer Labor Party

Diplomatic and Consular Service
See: Duluth. Diplomatic and Consular Service

Disarmament
See: Duluth. Peace

Disasters
See: Duluth. Disasters
See: Minn. Disasters

Discovery of America
See: Vikings and Viking Ships

Diseases. Cancer
See: Minn. Diseases. Cancer

Displaced Persons
See: Minn. Refugees
See: Duluth. Refugees

Drugs
See: Duluth. Chemical Dependency
See: Duluth. Bethel Society

DSSO
See: Duluth. Symphony Orchestra

Duluthians in Wars
See: Duluth. Military. Biography

East High School
See: Duluth. Schools. High Schools. East

Economic Conversion
See: Minn. Employment

Edmund Fitzgerald

See: Great Lakes. Ship Disasters. Edmund Fitzgerald

Page 105



Education Research and Development Council of Northeast Minnesota
See: Minn. Education

Elk
See: Minn. Animals (Elk articles filed under “E”)
See: Minn. Animals. Deer (for articles on both deer and elk)

Endotronics
See: Minn. Towns. Hibbing

Environmental Learning Center
See: Minn. Environmental Learning Center

Farmer Labor Party
See: Minn. Farmer Labor Party

Films
See: Duluth. Motion Pictures
See: Minn. Moving Pictures

Finnish People in America (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Nationality Groups
See also: Minn. Nationality Groups
Use for: Sauna

Fish and Fisheries
See: Minn. Fish and Fisheries
See also: Duluth. Fish and Fisheries
See also: Great Lakes. Fish and Fisheries
See also: Superior, Lake. Fish and Fisheries

Fiterman Report
See: Minn. Taxation. Fiterman Report

Fitzgerald, Edmund
See: Great Lakes. Ship Disasters. Edmund Fitzgerald

Flags. U.S. Minnesota
See: Minn. Flags

Flying Saucers (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: U.F.O.s

Fond du Lac
See: Duluth. Fond du Lac

Page 106



Freedom Train
See: Duluth. Freedom Train

Fur Trade (Closed 1/1/2018)

Girl Scouts
See: Duluth. Girl Scouts

Golf
See: Duluth. Sports. Golf

Great Lakes (Closed 1/1/2018)

Great Lakes Aquarium
See: Duluth. Lake Superior Center

Great Lakes. Chicago Drainage Canal (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Chicago Drainage Canal

Great Lakes. Economic Planning (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Northern Great Lakes Area Council
Use for: Northern Great Lakes Resource Development Committee

Great Lakes. Exotic Species (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Great Lakes. Zebra Mussel
Use for: Zebra Mussel

Great Lakes. Fish and Fisheries. — 1989
. 1990 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Great Lakes. History (Closed 1/1/2018)

Great Lakes. Seasons (Closed 1/1/2018)

Great Lakes. Ship Disasters (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Ship Disasters
Use for: Superior, Lake. Ship Disasters

Great Lakes. Ship Disasters. Edmund Fitzgerald
Use for: Edmund Fitzgerald
Use for: Fitzgerald, Edmund

Great Lakes. Shipping. — 1947
. 1948 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 107



Great Lakes. Water Levels (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Minn. Pollution. Water. Taconite Tailings
Use for: Superior, Lake. Water Levels

Great Lakes. Water Pollution (Closed 1/1/2018)

Great Lakes. Waterway. 1925 — 1946
. 1947 - 1958
. 1959 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: St. Lawrence Seaway
Great Lakes. Waterway. Seaway Celebration (Closed 1/1/2018)

Great Lakes. Zebra Mussel
See: Great Lakes. Exotic Species

Hawk Ridge
See: Duluth. Birds

Hazardous Substances
See: Minn. Hazardous Substances

Head of the Lakes Council of Governments
See: Duluth. Politics and Government

Hudson Bay Co. (Closed 1/1/2018)

[-35
See: Duluth. Streets. 1-35

Indians of North America. — 1969
. 1970 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Indians of North America. Arts and Crafts (Closed 1/1/2018)
Indians of North America. Chippewa Folklore (Closed 1/1/2018)

Indians of North America. Education (Closed 1/1/2018)
Indians of North America. Folklore (Closed 1/1/2018)

Indians of North America. Government Relations (Closed 1/1/2018)

Indians of North America. Missions (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 108



Indians of North America. Music (Closed 1/1/2018)

Indians of North America. Names (Closed 1/1/2018)

Indians of North America. Pictographs (Closed 1/1/2018)
Indians of North America. Plays (Closed 1/1/2018)

Indians of North America. Religion (Closed 1/1/2018)
Indians of North America. Wars (Closed 1/1/2018)

Industrial Workers of the World (IWW)
See: Duluth. Labor and Laboring Classes

Insects (Closed 1/1/2018)

Inventions
See: Duluth. Patents

Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board (IRRRB)
See: Minn. Politics and Government. IRRRB

Ironworld
See: Minn. Ironworld

IRRRB (Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board)
See: Minn. Politics and Government. IRRRB

Islands
See: Superior, Lake. Apostle Islands

Isle Royale
See: Superior, Lake. Isle Royale

John Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon
See: Minn. John Beargrease Sled Dog Marathon

Junior Achievement, Inc.
See: Duluth. Junior Achievement

Kensington Rune Stone
See: Minn. Kensington Rune Stone

Knights of Columbus
See: Duluth. Societies and Clubs

Page 109



Lake Superior
See: Superior, Lake

Lake Superior College
See: Duluth. Colleges and Universities. Lake Superior College

Lake Superior Museum of Transportation
See: Minn. Lake Superior Museum of Transportation

Law
See: Duluth. Free Legal Aid Bureau

League of Women Voters of the U.S.
See: Duluth. League of Women Voters

Legal Aid
See: Duluth. Free Legal Aid Bureau

Lighthouse for the Blind
See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Lighthouse for the Blind

Loch Ness Monster
See: Animals. Mythical

Log Cabins (Closed 1/1/2018)

Matanuska Valley
See: Alaska. Matanuska Valley

Matinee Musicale
See: Duluth. Music. Matinee Musicale

Mayo Clinic
See: Minn. Mayo Clinic

McCabe Rest Home
See: Duluth. McCabe Rest Home

McQuade Safe Harbor Project
See: Minn. Harbors

Meteor
See: Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Whalebacks

Page 110



Metrodome
See: Minn. Sports

Mines and Mineral Resources (Closed 1/1/2018)

Minneapolis
See: Minn. Towns. Minneapolis

Minneapolis Institute of Art
See: Minn. Minneapolis Institute of Art

Minnesota and Famous People
See: Minn. Celebrities

Minnesotans in War
See: Minn. Minnesotans in War

Mississippi River and Valley (Closed 1/1/2018)

Moose
See: Minn. Animals. Moose

Morgan Park School
See: Duluth. Schools. Morgan Park

Moving Pictures
See: Duluth. Motion Pictures
See: Minn. Moving Pictures

NEMBA (Northeastern Minnesota Book Awards)
See: Minn. Authors. NEMBA

NEMDA (Northeastern Minnesota Development Association)
See: Minn. Economic Planning

NEMO (North Eastern Minnesota Organization for Economic Education)
See: Minn. Economic Planning

Nopeming Sanatorium
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Nopeming

NOREC (Northern Environmental Council
See: Minn. Economic Planning

North Eastern Minnesota Organization for Economic Education (NEMO)
See: Minn. Economic Planning

Page 111



North Shore Scenic Railway
See: Minn. Railroads

Northeast Regional Correction Center
See: Minn. Corrections. Northeast Regional Correction Center

Northeast Experiment Station
See: Duluth. Northeast Experiment Station

Northeastern Minnesota Book Awards (NEMBA)
See: Minn. Authors. NEMBA

Northeastern Minnesota Development Association (NEMDA)
See: Minn. Economic Planning

Northern Bible Society
See: Duluth. Northern Bible Society

Northern Great Lakes Area Council
See: Great Lakes. Economic Planning

Northern Great Lakes Resource Development Committee
See: Great Lakes. Economic Planning

Northwest Angle
See: Minn. Northwest Angle

Northwood Children’s Homes
See: Duluth. Children’s Homes. Northwood

Norwegians in the U.S.
See: Duluth. Nationality Groups

Nuclear Freeze
See: Duluth. Peace

Olympic Games (Closed 1/1/2018)

Patents
See: Duluth. Patents

Petrozavodsk
See: Duluth. Sister Cities. Petrozavodsk

Page 112



Photography
See: Duluth. Photography

Pictographs

See: Indians of North America. Pictographs

Point of Rocks
See: Duluth. Point of Rocks

Polish People in the U.S.
See: Minn. Nationality Groups

Polinsky Rehabilitation Center

See: Business and Industry Clipping Binders — Polinsky Medical Rehabilitation

Center

Political Parties. Minnesota
See: Minn. Political Parties

Portland Square
See: Duluth. Housing

Postal Service
See: Duluth. Postal Service

Probation System
See: Minn. Probation System

Project AWARE
See: Superior, Lake

Purple Heart
See: Minn. Decorations of Honor

Quetico-Superior Area
See: Minn. Ontario Lake Region

Quotations (Closed 1/1/2018)

RAND Corporation
See: Minn. Education

Rationing
See: Duluth. Defenses. Rationing

Refugees

Page 113



See: Minn. Refugees

Regional Planning
See: Duluth. City Planning
See: Minn. Regional Planning

Reptiles
See: Minn. Reptiles

Reserve Mining Co. Taconite Tailings
See: Minn. Pollution. Reserve Mining Co.

Rice. Wild (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Wild Rice

Rock Art
See: Indians of North America. Pictographs

Royalty (Closed 1/1/2018)

St. Lawrence Seaway
See: Great Lakes. Waterway

St. Louis County
See: Minn. St. Louis County

St. Louis River
See: Minn. St. Louis River

St. Paul, Minnesota
See: Minn. Towns. St. Paul

St. Urho’s Day (Closed 1/1/2018)

Salvation Army (Closed 1/1/2018)
See also: Duluth. Salvation Army

Sauna
See: Finnish People in America

Sears, Roebuck and Co.
See: Minn. Industries

Seattle, Chief

See: Indians of North America. Government Relations

Page 114



Seiche
See: Superior, Lake

Serbians in the U.S. (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Nationality Groups
See also: Minn. Nationality Groups

Ship Disasters
See: Great Lakes. Ship Disasters
See: Great Lakes. Ship Disasters. Edmund Fitzgerald

Sister Cities
See: Duluth. Sister Cities

Sky Harbor
See: Duluth. Airport

Snowmobiles (Closed 1/1/2018)
Snowshoes (Closed 1/1/2018)

Soapbox Derby
See: Duluth. Soapbox Derby

Socrates (Ship)
See: Duluth. Harbor. Socrates

Spies
See: Biography Files — Boeckenhaupt, Herbert
See: Biography Files — Zlatovski, George

Steel. Industry and Trade (Closed 1/1/2018)

Steel. Industry and Trade. Strikes (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Strikes

Strikes
See: Duluth. Harbor. Labor Disputes
See: Duluth. Labor Disputes
See: Minn. Iron Mines and Mining. Labor Disputes
See: Minn. Labor and Laboring Classes
See: Steel. Industry and Trade. Strikes

Subsistence Homesteads
See: Duluth. Jackson Project
See: Minn. Housing Projects

Page 115



Superior, Lake. — 1969
. 1970 - 1999 (I and Il) (Closed 1/1/2018)

. 2000 - 2005
. 2006 — 2010
. 2011 -

Use for: Lake Superior
Use for: Project AWARE
Use for: Seiche

Superior, Lake. Apostle Islands (Closed 1/1/2018)
Use for: Apostle Islands
Use for: Islands

Superior, Lake. Barrels (now shelved in Periodicals)
Superior, Lake. Fish and Fisheries (Closed 1/1/2018)

Superior, Lake. Isle Royale. 1900 — 1965
. 1965 - 1999
. 2000 - 2009
. 2010 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: Isle Royale

Superior, Lake. Ship Disasters
See: Great Lakes. Ship Disasters

Superior, Lake. Water Levels
See: Great Lakes. Water Levels

Superior National Forest. — 1959
. 1960 — (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Minn. Ontario. Lake Region

Superior National Forest. BWCA (I, II, lll, and 1V)
(Note — in chronological order as of 2019)
Use for: Boundary Waters Canoe Area
Use for: BWCA
Use for: Minn. Boundary Waters Canoe Area

Superior National Forest. Pictographs
See: Indians of North America. Pictographs

Superior, Wisconsin (Closed 1/1/2018)
Superior, Wisconsin. Education (Closed 1/1/2018)

Page 116



Superior, Wisconsin. Libraries (Closed 1/1/2018)
Swedish People in the U.S. (Closed 1/1/2018)

See also: Duluth. Nationality Groups
See also: Minn. Nationality Groups

Teachers. Salaries
See: Minn. Education. Teachers

Teachers. Tenure
See: Minn. Education. Teachers

Thunder Bay (Closed 1/1/2018)
Titanic (Steamship) (Closed 1/1/2018)

Tonnage Tax
See: Minn. Taxation

Trademarks
See: Duluth. Patents

Transuperior
See: Duluth. Boats and Boating

U.F.O.s

See: Flying Saucers

Unemployment. Relief Measures
See: Duluth. Unemployment. Relief
See: Minn. Unemployment. Relief Measures

United Service Organization
See: Duluth. United Service Organization

U.S. Customs
See: Minn. Customs Service

U.S. Northwest Angle
See: Minn. Northwest Angle

Universities
See: Duluth. Colleges and Universities
See: Duluth. College of St. Scholastica
See: Duluth. Junior Colleges
See: Duluth. Teachers College
See: Duluth. University of Minnesota

Page 117



See: Minn. Colleges and Universities. A-Z
See: Minn. Junior Colleges
See: Minn. University

University of Minnesota, Duluth
See: Duluth. UMD

Vikings and Viking Ships (Closed 1/1/2018)

Use for: America, Discovery of

Voyageurs National Park. — 1969
. 1970 -

Use for: Minn. Voyageurs Park

War Marriages
See: Duluth. Defenses. War Marriages

Water Pollution
See: Minn. Pollution. Water (Closed 1/1/2018)

Western Lake Superior Sanitary District

See: Minn. Sewage
See: Minn. WLSSD
See: Minn. Pollution. Water (Closed 1/1/2018)

Wild Rice
See: Rice. Wild

William Irvin
See: Duluth. Harbor. Ships. Misc. Irvin

WLSSD (Western Lake Superior Sanitary District)
See: Minn. Sewage
See: Minn. WLSSD (Western Lake Superior Sanitary District)
See: Minn. Pollution. Water (Closed 1/1/2018)

Wolf Ridge Environmental Learning Center
See: Minn. Environmental Learning Center

Wolves
See: Minn. Animals. Wolves

Work Farm
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Work Farm

World War Il
See: Duluth. Defenses

Page 118



See: Duluth. World War li
See: Minn. Minnesotans in War
See: Minn. St. Louis Co. Defenses

Zebra Mussel
See: Great Lakes. Exotic Species

Page 119



